o JLIK]

High Speed Single Needle Lockstitch Straight
Button-Holing Industrial Sewing Machine

SE—FHEREREDONADPDZDY
LBH-791S.792S-793S-794S
LBH-7915-1.792S-1-793S-1- 794S5-1 ey

PARTS LIST

19517903
No0.0363-01







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
K=y Y XL DRF

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the ¢orresponding numbers {Ref, No.) shown by the Index,
FHzrannififbof&d, Hoissn T2 RelNl CHETHS - Fov2RALL T, FO&KEEF»r NI T,
2. Explanation of codes
EE miRAA

1) Codes on the "Note" column
“ERRT WMo iLE

@ W e means this part is changed from the previous parts fist,
WEO A=Y Y2 CHLTSEEEsA-BRAIESRLET.
@ #01....... refer to the “*Note’” explanation at bottom of page.
01 AT CEIRT OB AFERLTTE R W,

2) Codes on the "E.C. (Engineering change}” column
CTEEFRAY MoiLE

@ A 10/83. ... Added from Octaber, 1983
1983 0B £ NaEha s iz,

@ 0.10/83 . . . . Obsoteted frem October, 1983
1983F 108 L 0 Hlfg & fis,

—@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
ORI, T CEEMSE

In this case, even obsoleted part (D) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed cates andg place your orders.
IOBESRARDIINERETLIEFEXTEITHre, EEERCLN, CTHrOERSEEHIRL TIEXLTE L,

Example (15])

':Jif' Note Part No. Description E.C. a::;
CoEm & EEXR & & B
1 & B1401-100000  Needie bar D76/83) k- -
1-1 & B1401-100-000-A Needle bar 1A.10/83] /vy F— 1

2 »  B1105-200000  Frame cover 5.10/83} [81105-300-000 -
i f
l B1105-300-000|  Frame cover lA10/83] T L —LmeN— 1
L@ in case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
HEOBMESH 2B EOTE

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ** $h4%& (Japanese)” column of the previous paris, s¢ please order by the new part number,
IoBeR, HBEENHISBERWEI I NC» L5 LVAHESFLALTHLNITOT, HLOUSFTIELF S,

& c.oo/B3
1 & B1105-500-000 Frame cover [c.10/23] BII0S-660000 i 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELv&E BEN&E

Please arder by the correct part number.
ELVCRFTIELTE o,
@ M10/83 ... .. The amount reguired is changed from Octeber, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt, Req”. column,
T983F DAL N HBEXYEBRCL -, ZOBSHEMNIGHLCRB,Fr\RBELTIHNET,
3) Codes on the ""Amt, Req.” coiumn
TR WoiLE

Mz . Indicates amount required is 2.
HE ZErELLETT.
@ 20 ..., Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter}
Fad, ZA—PABELLEY. (BEGA—FALTY)
3= Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
IR —Y )R O E ABETT.
@ (5 tndicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “asm.” and 27 2 in Japanese, in the “'Description’ column.
AR A BHE LT A2FMAasELLE Y, HEK[AESKBMCORIT Tasm” WX T ILTTLTHO T,

ST 0 R Gy B 5y 0 o e ey e e B B D G R 9 £ T ey e D 9 S e T o g 0 B 9 R G S S e g e o R 0 © My 0 S g e oy % Ty iy B e By ey 41 B B 5 0 Py B T Gy B

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

1n order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex, B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LEST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

HREREXDED ZER

IR WRAMIEEH I ATV 2HESRE TEXNEBE, FIOES(FAE,. B1109-012-A00) T E X T & L,
EheT,. SROA—V YR OERES (BHEAEL, B4, N0010-01)X1E, BMES 4 EHETAEECT
T. X, ARDEHBREO—BHTELILBESHINETOTITET L,

e e e e o o A B A i B L 9 o G e 6 o 6 o o 8 0 et S b B B 5 g 8 g B 5 B B B iy 0 S B B R A 84 59 B Sy B T A Ry B R 8 B 8 Sy S 9 0 e e s g g e B

MU A R S kb R ey Ry b e R G R # T
L N e LT R L T T L



CONTENTS

B *
1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEGUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) tvuvviiimiiea e 1
B - AERE (1)
2. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ..o iieieinnns 3
B - HERE (2 |
3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENT S ittt ittt it sttt et aeeeasiannsansnananees 3
b B R
4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1) timrtmi it it e ettt e tae ettt ee et aaasssnennn 1
SHEBEER (1)
5. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2 vt iit it et e e e et e e et et e aannaeaaeannn g
SRR (2)
6. LIFTING LEVER COMPONENT S ottt ittt ittt ittt i it s tnseenansosnssenaennn 11
Wz PR
7. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ot iiniir it ittt eee st s anensastosanananns 13
L&Y DR
8. WORK CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENT S ittt i i esieneresnnnanaesssnannenns 15
13D M |
9, BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENT S ittt ii it i i v e etanensnannesannns 17
T %Y D MG
10. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENT S ot ittt ittt i re e tsttesannsennsnannann 18
T %
11. STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS 1) ittt ittt ittt e et e ettt it aaaassnaananeanns 21
SEWTRY R (1)
12, STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS () ittt ittt iteascasacaaasaaasaensnnennans 23
BB E (2)
13. KNIFE BAR COMPORENTS (1) tincnriniseieecaneannann et eetaacasreananan 25
X ZBRE (1)
14. KENIFE BAR COMPONENTS () tiiiieiiiieetaseeeansnsossenaassannsssnansnns 27
* R BB (2)
. 15. FEED CAM COMPONENTS .t ittt ii ittt eeancnnesaannncns e am e ... 28
=0 LBE
16. THREAD TENSIGN COMPONENT S o h vttt it i tteecnnesvetanannreeennsonananneen 31
% 5 ¥ B 1%
17. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... it itaenneennn 33
4 i1 3% B 10 4% |
18. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS ittt it i st it ettt inaaaneaacsannannanenn 35
Ty —T— ) —BR
19, SAFETY PLATE COMPONENT S oottt ittt s ettt tte e assneeerensanassnnn 37

Z27 L — bME




20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

23.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

SPECIAL SPEC COMPONENT S &ttt et ittt ettt ettt eee et ian e iaanaennn 38
A RBE(R

TABLE COMPONENT S oottt e ittt ettt ettt e e e et et e et e e ettt eaaaeeennn 39
it =1 B (%

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ...ttt ettt et ee et tetae e iienaaeennn 41
RAaFEHEMER -

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH=791S~1 (1) vttt iiiiee e e iiiaaaenns 43
LBH-7918-1 A& S (1) '

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-7918=1 €2) sttt e e eiiee e eiiaaeenns 43
LBH-791S-1 HAH S ()

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-7925,7928-1 + ittt ittt iiie e eiiaeeaennnn 47
LBH-7925,7925-1 H AKX S

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-7838,7935-1 torturnreiieeieeeieaeiaennnaenns 47
LBH~7935,793%-1 BRI S

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH=7948,7945~1 . utrr ittt aeeeeieaaaeenns 47
LBH-7945,794S-1 HH%K&

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-79IK,791K-1) ...euruniiennnnnnnnnnn. 49
LBH-791K,791K-1 B ML |

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-T92K,792K-1) ..vvrriinirinnnnnnnnn. 49
LBH-792K,792K-1 B K S _

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-793K,793K-1) .. .vruiineeiiinnnnnnnnn 49
LBH-793K,793K-1 #H A £ 5

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-794K,704K-1) .. ..ouuiiiernnnnnnnnnn. 51
LBH-794K,794K-1 HHE S

TAPE FEEDER COMPONENTS (Special order part) ....uiieeeerericonnecnnnannn 53
F—7EER (FHEXES

CORRELATION TABLE OF V-BELT & MOTOR PULLEY ...ouunnirtimeieeiieaeannnnnn 54
VXLV b« =¥ —7—1) —Bii sk

TABLE OF EXECHANGING GAUGE ..\ urnvriniiieeitieieeeaeiannsnnaeassnnnannn 55
Ty —v—-BE

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS v ttiniinriteeesesinanerenanescennnaensnaeanenns - 56
5|

Illustration of this parts list is based on the model LBH-79818
CON—YYZAbriE, LBH-7T91SAZERICATSAMAERLTHED X7,



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

AR - AEBR (D

40 39 38 37
| e e

63



REF.HO. NOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTIOWN [V AMT
55-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 TATEYT 3/16-28 L=12
137-01453 FACE COVER COMPLETE A5 73
137-01503 GASKET Av£% A°uRy
S5-4120815-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 TATRY" 3/16-28 =6
TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG (3
TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLHG Rty
TA-0550804-R0  RUBBER PLUG bALY
TA-1250406-R0O  RUBBER PLUG bxty D=12.5 L=4
TA-1270502-R0  RUBBER PLUG kAeY
137-01107 TOP COVER 7Ry HAT-

137-06700 THREAD GUIDE, WO.1 FAAFLETUTA

$5-7151210~-3P

SCREW  15/64-28 L=12

2ReIFY" 15/64-28 L=12

5§5-7110840-5P
D3162-555-800

SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=7.8
THREAD GUIDE

TheFEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8
2TA4F APFI-IFT- FUIL

F Tl e a2 L T g N B T P S R E L I L U N -

HX-0005500-0C  CABLE CLIP 2%h 7Ty C

TA-0750704-R0 _ RUBBER PLUG by

NS-6120310-5P HUT 3/16-28 ayarryr 3/16-28
B1120-352-000  BALL SCREW ARYAS -E° Y

TA-1900502-R0  RUBBER PLUG 55 4

55-4121415-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 TATFYT 3/16-28 L=14
TA-2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG biey

TA-1450302-R0  RUBBER PLUG BALY

137-84352 TENSION BRACKET CONNEC. YRAE TR NYITY
B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 4+$3-3 19b (D
B3218-232-000  BOBBIN VINDER TEKSION SPRING {+F3-2 A% (M
B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1h$3-3 99 (2)
137-64303 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET YA Fudd 274 (1}
83219-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST Abe% _4rFI-UR - (1)
N$S-6110310~SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyArryE 11/64-40 (1)
S5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7.38 A7 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
137-00802 BED SCREW STUD, SHALL ATYIFTIFIG 939 1
137-03004 BED SLIDE 2TRVFT IS f3ty7
B1107-431-000 CAM COVER GUIDE BLENT - Fui4

137-03400 SUSPENSI0# SCREW FATLYTE AT N

S55-6080340-5P

B1310-481-000-4

SCREV 1/8-44 1=3.0
CAM COVER LATCH

E9¥Y7 1/8-44 L=2.9
BLHNT - 491

$5-6060340-3P
B1111-481-000
$5-7120640-3P

SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5
SPRING
SCREW 3/16-28 1=B

b3y 3/32-56 L=2.5-
BLAAT- APINT R
TALTFYT 3/16-28 L=%

137-03301 BED SLIDE SPRING STOPPER FATRYIR AT ARYN°
13705306 TENSION THREAD GUIDE, NO.2 RTA24MFR9Y APFUSL
137-06601 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE, A FUE VAP T4 (A)
$5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64~40 L=6 E3FyT 11/64-40 L=6
137-03509 BED SLIDE SPRING GUIDE FITEYTE AT AT 4T
137-03608 BED SLIDE SPRIKG #3972 FYYIINT R
137-67009 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT QIL CAP AL IR L EX VI
SS-7T120640-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 AEIFYT 3/16-28 L=6
137-05009 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER FUETy BAT-
137-01206 TOP COVER GASKET TIAY BAT- ATYEY
137-05108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B FuETy 4MPUI{ B

35-4120915-5P
S5-4120815-5p

SCREV 12/64-28 L=9
SCREV 12/64-28 1,=9

FATEYT 3/16-28 L=9
TATRYT 3/16-28 L=9

137-05405 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NIE™D AFFITA
TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty
137-05207 THREAD PATH GUIDE PLATE 1b3F Futd 1%

e
M ORI I PRI U MEPREPEY SR U SRR P . L e e [t
o e e

N5-6120310-5P NUT 3/16-28 BYR9 Y 3/16-28
$5-5120810-5P  SCREV INEPTRNE P

137-02907 THROAT PLATE COVER, LEFT ANAZETL BAT- E2TY

137-02808 THROAT PLATE COVER, RIGHT LUEES AR NS LME£ 2

137-03756 HOOK OIL SHIELD CONNECTION ITHAT- ¥YITe

137-03806 HOOK OIL SHIELD HINGE PR TR

137-03905 HINGE PIN BIBAT - ENTTITY

137-03707 HOOK OIL SHIELD BIAAT -

55-4120915-5P SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FATEYT 3/16-28 L.=9

137-04002 HINGE SPRING BIBAT~ EVITATR

$5-4110515-8P  3CREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATRFY" 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
137-02154 SPUR GEAR COVER COHNECTICN I9FY AITAR RAT-U3 XTI 1
S5-4090315-3P  SCREW TATEYT 9/64-40 [=3 (2)
WP-0450000-3D0  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L3¥TET 3 4.56X8X0.5 (2)
137-02402 SPUR GEAR COVER HINGE STUD I7BY MITRTENT- EVETUTY (1)
137-02501 SPUR GEAR COVER SPRING 29 MITRIBAT- AT R (1)
137-02105 SPUR GEAR COVER 299y MTAT JAT- 1)
S5-4090315-8P°  SCREW FATEYT 9/64-40 L=3 (2}
137-02204 SPUR GEAR COVER HINGE A 2Ry MTATIAT- EVITA (n
137-02303 SPUR GEAR COVER HINGE B a9H MTRRAAT- EVITB (1)
S5-6121010-5P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=10 E53¥" 3/16-28 L=10 2
B1162-771-000  BED SCREW STUD ATYPIFL- 1
137-06205 “THREAL TEWSION GUIDE PLATE A+439% APFUIANTY 1
55-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FATRIT 15/64-28 L=9 1

-2 -



2. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

BRER - AARMR (D




REF.HO. ROTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIGH E v oA A AMT.
1 137-63156 BOBBIN YINDER COMMEC. Ye4bTR ¥y 1
2 NS-8150350-SP  NUT 15/84-28 oyEy YL 15/64-28 (1)
3 137-63800 FRICTION PULLEY LISV ARU NS 51 (1)
4 SD-0791301-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=13.0 ¥oyEyT D=T.24 H=13 (1)
5 $D-0450211-SP N INGE SCREV D= 4.50 H= 2.1 TUET- D=4.5 H=2.1 (1)
8 137-63851 ADJUSTING PLATE ASH. {FT% FADEYATY B3 n
7 137-83255 SHAFT BUSHIKG ASHM. IS L H (1)
8 137-63404 BOBBIN WIKDER SHAFT {2 ¥y (1)
] B3210-771-000 BOBEIN SET SPRING e Y FANE 6}

10 B3224-771-000 COLLAR LhREYY 35— (1)
11 $S-7110710-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=7 WEFEY” 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
12 137-84204 BOBBIN WINDER HOLDER B i AHHSI43B (1)
13 137-64105 BOBETH WIRDER HOLDER A TF2% {FI9113A m
14 B3108-850-000  HEEDLE GUIDE SPACER P 2 L AR | (1)
15 ¥P-0551016-SH  WASHER 5.5X13X1 L39TH % 5.5X13%1 (1)
16 137-64008 SPRING 1b2% ERTIA"Z (1
17 137-63009 SPRING TF3% BLA ¥ (i)
18 137-63701 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL {RIFITAR (1)
19 SD-0720221-SP  HINGE SCREY D= 7.24 H= 2.2 2VEYT D=T.24 H=2.2 (1)
20 B3215-771-000  ADJUSTING WUT ArTE- F3-29IY} {1}
21 137-683503 BUBRIR WIWDER TRIP LATCH 2By Tui4 [§))
22 B3214-771-000  ADJUSTING SCREY {FIFYI- FA-L9FD" 1)
23 B1531-415-000  SUSPENSION ESPET 4R ATy {1)
24 NS-6080340-SP  WUT 1/8-44 oy YE 1/8-44 (0
25 137-63167 BOBBIN WINDER COVER {F2¥ FOYranT- 1)
26 HS~8110310-SP  HUT 11/64-10 oy 11/64-40 (1)
27 $S-6121050-SP  SCREY 3/16-28 L= 9.5 E3¥y” 3/16-28 1L=9.5 2
28 SS-4121215-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FATEYT 3/16-28 L=12 2
29 137-01305 FRAME SIDE COVER THAVAR - 1
30 137-05603 FRAKE SIDE COVER GASKET SAVART - RO YRy 2
31 137-01800 COVER, FRONT IR FANEY IVTAAT- 16T 1
32 $5-7080510-SP  SCREY 9/84-40 L= 4.6 2/EIEYT 0/64-40 L=4.5 1
33 83725-155-000 DISC SPRING 5 AE 1
34 TA-2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 1
35 NS-6150350-SF  HUT 15/64-28 oyar1Yr 15/64-28 . 1
36 £S-8152030-SP  SCREW 15/54-28 L=20 +AIY 15/64-28 L=20 1
37 S3-4121215-SP SCEEV 3/16-28 L=12 FATFST 3/16-28 L=12 3
33 137-01602 FRAME SIDE COVER AR AN~ 1
39 137-01701 FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET AR PIAVERT - ACYRY 1
40 137-0195% COVER, REAR ASM. AT FIVEY EFITANT-9593 1
a1 RG-0481501-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
42 137-04150 BELT COVER CONNECTION ATAREAT- TV 1
43 137-04101 BELT COVER A*AFART - (1)
44 55-7110910-SP  SCREW HETFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 (23
45 137-04200 BELT GUARD SPRING ATRERAT- FAEDT (1)
46 B4127-352-000  BOTTOH GUIDE 233 MYYYRA FYI4 (1)
47 137-04408 SPRING FART ECUnTE (2)
48 $S-7110410~-SP SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=4 TRETFYT 11/64-40 L= 4 (2)
49 137-04564 SIDE COVER FOR EM ASH. IHAVATARAR - K930 1
50 137-04556 BELT SIDE COVER ASM. IRV ATARBIAT- B3 (1)
51 137-04903 BELT SIDE COVER FELT YAV ATRFRAT~ TIAR (2)
52 137-04705 BELT SIDE COVER SHAFT UAY ATRRINT- YT (1)
53 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING EX"3+27 4 (2)
54 137-04606 BELT SIDE COVER BASE UIRY ATAMAAT - PYYTET 4 {1
55 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG : Rty D=12.5 L=4 1
56 SK-3452000-SD__ §0OD SCREY D=4,5 L=20 TRENEST  D=4.5 L=20 2
57 137-0070% RUBBER HINGE T L evy 1
58 137-00408 HINGE PLATE, & VIS 4% A 1
59 §S-7151210-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=12 TAEFEYT 15/64-28 L=12 4
60 137-00505 HINGE PLATE, B VY42 B 1
61 137-00703 RUBBER HINGE 15 EvY” 1
62 137-00356 HEAD BASE CONNECTION FITPTAT-Z FYTT 1
63 137-00307 MACHINE BASE T AT-2 (1)
84 137-01008 RUBRER B £99va"s B {2)
65 137-00604 HIKGE PIN RN (2)
66 $5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAZYT 15/64-28 L=7 (2)
67 137-04309 GUIDE PIN BN Y (2)
68 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING EX~2k47 6 A2
69 $S-7740740-SP  SCREY 3/8-28 L= 6.5 IMETFY” 3/8-28 L=6.5 (1)
70 135-02604 OIL DRAIN GASKET A2PE AC Ry - (n
71 81135-352-000 OIL GUAGE 485" {n
72 137-00901 RUBBER & FOUaTh A (2)
73 $5-6121010-SP  SCREY 3/16-28 L=10 EFFEY 3/16-28 L=10 1
74 137-06106 OIL SHIELD BT FTIATY 1
75 B1133-761-000  MACHINE BASE FELT PAD F=TTAT -3 71AR 4
76 B1153-771-000  MACHINE BASE SCREW STUD FT-7TAT=2 agYET 4
77 ¥P-0612056-SD WYASHER 6.1X18.5%2 55 ¥ 6.1X18.542 4
78 NS-6150310-SP . WUT 15/64-28 oysr Tyt 15/64-28 8



J. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
B8R




REF.KO. HOTE

e Ul e T L A i i o i AL A e i ek A e o S S A e o S ok S T U S L Ak M e ke Ak 48 e M e A 400 e e o T TE A o i e T o o T o G et

P&RT NO.

DESCRIPTICOHN

B1213-552-000-4 OIL ADJUSTING PIH

FuyRYH- FA-EYL°Y

1 1
2 B0-0291801-00  RUBBER RING ooy 1
3 116-02804 ROLLER FELT AVFTRYEY FIARYTIAR 2
4 137-07104 MATH SHAFT ggyTy 1
5 B1215-552-000 GIL ADJUSTING CGLLAR P50 23~ FI-EYH5- 1
g #01 137-11502 ADJUSTIRG SHIHM Fa29t4 4 B 2
7 SB-1150005~00 BALL BEARING JoETH YTy 1
8 SB-1200004-00 BEARIHG, B JETH Ty 1
] 137-07252 COUNTERYEIGHT CONMNEC. SUFALEY 42T 1
10 SS5-8860512-TP SCREY 1/4-40 L=5 FA2YT 1/4-40 L=5 {2)
11 55-8681850-TP  SCREY 9/32-28 L=16 PARYT 9/32-28 L=16 (1)
12 SS-7681850-TP  SCREW ©/32-28 L=18 THEFFYT §/32-28 L=16 1
13 137-075060 OIL 3EAL B9 ILARR FAAI-A 1
14 58-8150822-TP  SCREY 15/84-28 L=8 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=8 1
15 137-07401 BUSHING, FROMT YTy TIARA 1
16 137-07609 HAIN SHAFT BUSHINMG, INTER G99 THARY 1
17 S8-8150822-TP SCREY 15/64-28 L=8 FARYT 15/64~28 L=8 1
18 137-10108 MAIN SHAFT SPROCKET 91yt h 27° rYE i
19 55-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=§ 2
20 137-07807 MATN SHAFT STOPPER RING 99yt b4 VT i
21 137-08201 ADJUSTING SHEM Fa0e4 Jh 2
22 137-08300 LOY SPEED BEARING FIXED PLATE FA ATFYDYT JF44% 1
23 $8-2090620~3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 TARFEYT §/64-40 L=5.5 3
24 RC-4151817-KP RETAINING RING Ch 2 49 1
25 $5-2092110-SP  SCKEY TAST 3T 4
26 137-08003 LOV SPEED PULLEY BASE F4U 70 274 1
27 137-08102 CHANGE-OVER PULLEY SHAFT 34 70 ¥4 1
28 137-11403 THRUST WASHER GOV h AT AN PN 2
29 137-09605 MATN SHAFT THRUST RIMG 99YT 23AF 0BT 1
30 55-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=% $53Y7 11/64-40 L=§ 4
31 137-07968 SLIDE BEARTHG RETAIMER AF4RT ATTFYLET 9k 1
32 RC-1381001~KP RETAINING RING Ca~2kAn 1
33 SB-1150005-00 BALL BEARING aaETy Ty 1
34 RC-3781518-KP RETAINIHG RING Cx™2 A9 1
35 B1210-980~000  SCREW PIYTY aYARE RARYT 1
36 137-07708 GUTER RING A0YTh YA KLY 1
37 58-8150710-5P SCRE¥Y 15/84-28 L=7 FATST 15/64-28 L=7 1
38 SB-1450003-00  BEARING, & WETY ITHex 1
39 SH-6030602-TF  SCREV H3X0.5 L=6 uyHy7IET A H3X0.5 L=6 4
40 137-08409 LOY SPEED BEARING OUTER RING FA ATFULRT ETAYY 1
41 137-08508 LOY-SPEED PULLEY F4E 7=y 1
42 35-2110820-TP SCREY 11/64-40 L=8.5 IRFIYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
43 137-08607 CLUTCH FHI FIYF 1
44 SB~1200004-00 BEARING, B pirv: L 1
45 13708904 CLUTCH RING RISy E yuyT 1
46 137-088085 CLUTCH CLay FUBITIYF UA 1
A7 137-087086 SPRING FL9h 700 AT% 4
48 137-0910¢ SPRING FPYNTE 2
49 137-039209 YASHER Iy ATE ¥ E R 1
50 S5-1110821-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=8.3 $333 11/64-40 L=8.3 3
51 137-11304 STOP-MOTION CAM PRESSER PLATE D¥RTUsL F¥I4R 1
52 137-10068 STOP MOTION CAM Y4827V BA 1
53 B1209-232-0G0 STOP-HOTION TAK POSITION PIR SV UBh b Y 1
54 B1212-232-000 BAKELITE SEGMENT 24FY AT-% 1
55 B1210-232-00¢ STOP-MOTICN CAM PIN SLIDE BLOCK YRETY BRECY 20 2
56 B1231-771-000  STOUP CAM PRESSURE SPRING PR UG- FHIAHAT R 1
57 S8-7660510-5P SCREY 1/4-40 L=5.0 T332y 1/4-40 L=5 1
58 $5-8660512-TP SCREY 1/4-40 L=5 bARIT 1/4-40 L=5 1
59 B1224-771-008  SCREW (B) 23~ FI-YE°Y MAZYT B 1
60 137~-09001 DRIVING PULLEY gy 77 -y 1
61 55-1110840-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=.5.5 333~ 11/64-40 L=5.5 3
62 137-09753 FLAT CLUTCH DISC ASH. 5 B3YFATY B3 1
63 137-09407 HIGH SPEED PULLEY T RING agyy 70~ CyuyT 1
64 137-09308 YASHER 7y % 1
65 137-09506 BUSH T 1
66 SB-14500602-00 BEARING, € anyTY IThek 1
67 137~09802 HIGH-SPEED PULLEY gy 7%y i
68 137-55608 HORYM L 1
69 SS-8660610-TP  SCREYW 1/4-40 L=8 FAZYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
70 B1228~771-000 HATH SHAFT THRUST WASHER (C) 99%" Yy 2328999%- C 1
72 55-8660530-TP SCREY 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
73 #01 137-1130% YASHER, B qHPY9" I % B 2
Note(FEEC) #01..... Selective part BIRAS

-6 —



4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1)

HEEE (1




REF.NO. NOTE

L e e o ik e W i T e L . o AL T Mk L il Aok e Al A St ol A T e B e Ak e o Y o eF i AL A v AL e e A i M e o W l T RR e T L S e ke T e o . Al i . kA o -y e T 0 =

PART NQ.

DESCRIPTION

1 SS-8860612-TP  SCRE¥ 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FA2YT 1/4-40 L=6 2
2 #01  137-19208 NEEDLE THROW GEAR SMALL B MIVERTY AR B 1
3 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG Py 1
4 58-8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAEYT 15/64-28 L=12 2
5 #01 MC-1918008-00  NEEDLE 1906 80 n) SY1906 80 1

6 137-189903 ROCK CAM SHAFT LI I TR 1

7 CS-1401014-SP  THRUST COLLAR A5ARYY 1

8 SS-8150410-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=4 FAED® 15/64-28 L=4 2
g 137-18754 KEEDLE BAR ROCK CAH CONHKEC. METS 29T BA YY3T 1

10 137-18705 NEEDLE BAR ROCK CAM MIFTY F9RTYPL (1)
11 137-18804 NEEDLE THROY GEAR LARGE NYVERTY EAYTT (1)
12 $5-7110710-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=7 REFFYT 11/64-40 L=7 (3)
13 £S-1401014-SP  THRUST COLLAR ZIARIY 1

14 $S-8150410-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=4 FARY" 15/64-28 L=4 2

15 137-18000 BEARING, REAR B ELIL I 31 2
16 137-30304 THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT ROD FUETY $RIVTY 1

17 137-15909 CORNECTING FORKED LINK PIN 7332 IR Y 1

18 137-16006 COMNECTING FORKED LINK %28 AYFTHYY 1

19 $$-8110422-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=4 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=4 1
20 137~15800 NEEDLE BAR PITMAN METS IRy pYrT 1
21 $S-8150510-TP  SCREYW 15/84-28 L= 4.7 FARYT 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
22 137-15602 FRAHE ROCK SHAFT CRANK, REAR MFETY 97995 adn 1
23 $$-7151210-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=12 IREIFYT 15/64-28 L=12 1
24 137-15701 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN METS FUR 97 avneSy 1
25 137-15354 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASH. METD guET3YTS 43 1
25 #01 R1414-232-000 CRAMK SLIDE BLOCK ¥7372 1

27 B1410-771-000  STUD : ART - F-FT - BPATRITH 1
28 NS-6150310-SP  HUT 15/64-28 Y39y 15/64-28 1

29 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=8 FAFY" 15/64-28 =8 1

30 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 E3EY™ 11/64~40 L=6 2
31 137-14951 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SUPPORT ASH. 979874 $9L 93 1
32 137-15107 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET FBLETY X% FUIAATY 1

33 137-14803 HINGE STUD I ESCIECISE A I 1

34 $S-8150822~TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAEYS 15/64-28 L=8 1

35 137-15404 BUSHING MITYTE RIAR 1

36 137-15503 BUSHING, REAR ME™Y Z9F9YTY 9YTARK 1

37 137-14506 NEEDLE BAR FRAKE MRS IR 0R A4 1

38 137-14704 0ilL FELT MIRT9 FIRTORT4 TLAE 1

39 137-14605 0IL FELT HOLDER MET Y I9RT9ET 4 TIAMTL 1

40 S5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PR3V 15/64-28 L=8 - 1

41 $S-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 B33y 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

42 137-14308 NEEDLE BAR CONNEC. METY 272 1

43 SS-6090670-TP  SCREY  9/64-40 L=6 L5939 §/64-40 6=6 1
44 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAEYT 15/64-28 L=8 1

45 137-14209 HEEDLE BAR OTL METAL ME T 77 5A%k 1
46 137-14100 NEEDLE BAR MFE™ Y 1

47 137-06403 MEEDLE BAR BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE MRS VR4h T 1
48 §S~7080510-TP  SCREY¥ 1/8-44 L=4.5 TREFEYS 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

49 MDP-5J0B1100 NEEDLE DPX5 #11J A DPX5 %114 i
50 #01 MC-2005007-50  NEEDLE 134 75 A 134 75 1

51 #01 MC-2005007-00  NEEDLE A134 70 1

52 137~30270 LINK TAKE-UP (COMMEC.DIAGRAM) Jyy FUETY Y27y 1

53 137-30262 LINK TAKE-UP ASH. Jyh FuETY ryaty Mm
54 137-11601 THRUST WASHER AVRTY BIYE Gue- (1)
55 #01 B1905-541-A00  NEEDLE BEARING FYETY ZeRTRATTYUYT @)
56 137-07351 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ASM. MRS 550 (U3) (1)
57 137-14407 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD IS PNV (1
58 B1903-552-000  END SCREY LEFT 2 YRy (1)
59 B1809-505-000  RUBBER FURT YT SR (1)

Note(FEi) 801

..... Selective part

BIRFES



5. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2) 10
R ®R (2




REF.KO. NGTE

PART HO.

DESCRIPTIOHN

1 NS-8150350-8P WUT 15/84-28 oyErTyr 15/64-28 1
2 137-17508 SUSPENSION SCREY FJUART FANRYAT ZBY 1
3 137-17400 SPRING B TUARTF29EYITT YA UATRR 1
4 137-1610¢5 COMBECTIHG STUD FRIR ARERTONVE YT 1
5 137-16204 REGULATING LE¥ER LINK FUART AVEY Yuh 1
6 S5-8110422-TP  SCREY 11/684-40 L=4 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=4 2
7 137-17608 SCREY gkt Favey ¥ 2
3 §5-9110513~TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 DYIrE AR 11/84-40 L=4.5 1
9 137-17004 REGULATING HINGE PIN THARNT Fa9tyOyr” 1
10 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING E#"arA9 6 1
il SD-0800402-TF HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 2ouRyt D=8 H=4 1
12 $5-8150410-3SP SCREY  15/84-28 L=4 FAFY" 15/64-28 L=4 2
i3 137-17707 ) REGULATING LEVER STOPPER FORTY F3HEYRYT ARYA° 1
14 S85-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 RE3FYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
15 137-17301 SPRING A FUANTFIREIIF EIATUNTRA 1
16 137-17509 SUSPENSION SCREY TUAR™ £3989RT EhY 1
17 NS-6150350-5P MUT 15/64-28 gy 15/64-28 1
18 137-16907 SUSPENSION SCREW Ry FIOEY OATEREY 1
16 137-18808 SPRIKG FeY FIORYNFT vYA"UAT 2 1
20 S5-8150410~3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 AT 15/64-28 L=4 2
21 £S-1401014-5p  THRUST COLLAR A7k 1
22 137-17152 REGULATING LEVER ASH. FUAAT FRaPYRTT 93 1
23 137-18808 SUSPENSION SCREY urTa7T AT ERY (23
24 CS-1401014-SP  THERUST COLLAR IR 1
25 137-17707 REGULATING LEYER STOPPER FHrT FATLYEYT ARYA° 1
26 §S-7110510~SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=5 TREFEY" 11/64-40 L= 5 1
27 137-16303 REGULATING LEVER LINK STUD THARNT AVEY YUYty ]
28 137-16451 REPOSITIONING LEVER ASM. FEY FI9RYSTTAR 1
29 137-18606 SUSPERSION SCREY FArTe7T AT RNy (1}
30 137-17202 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT TUART F3R9EYMFT Iy 1
31 $5-8150710-8P  SCREW 15/84-28 L=7 PARYT 15/64-28 L=7 2
32 R0-0882401-0C RUBBER RING Byuwh™ 1
33 137-17608 SCREY 5L F39RY 29 2
34 137-18807 SUSPENSION SCREY ESVEEEL MY 1
35 137-16808 SPRING FbY FRIRYIFT BYACUATR 1
36 13716363 REGULATING LEVER LINK STUD UM AVHY YUYyt h 1
37 137-17707 REGULATING LEVER STOPPER GG FAFELYEYT PR 2
38 S§-7110510-8P SCREY  11/64-40 L=5 TREFFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 2
39 S5-8110422-TP SCREYW 11/64-40 L=4 FAZYT 11/64-40 L=4 2
40 137-18507 SPRING AVEY BY0°Y AT R 2
41 137~18408 REGULATING LEYER SHAFT BOSS AMEY 9FTYTR BT 2 1
42 S5-~8150432-TH SCREY FARYT 1
43 137-1785% BEARING BRACKET Ry AVEVOFT 43 1
44 137-18200 CHANGE ROLLER SHAFT AVEY D-3977 (1)
45 137-1810C1 CHANGE ROLLER AVBY O-9 (1)
46 137-178086 REPOSITIONING ARM FeY AVIY 9Tt (1
47 137-18606 SUSPENSION SCREW ELIC YA NS (1)
48 55-8120643~TP SCREW 3/16-28 L.=6 DYETR AL 3/16-28 L=6 (1)
49 137-17954 BELL CRANK ASH. JUART AVEYIFT 93 1
50 137-18200 CHANGE RGLLER SHAFT AVHY D-FUTY (1)
51 137-18101 CHANGE ROLLER AVEY O3 (N
52 137-17805 BELL CRANK FYRAAT AVEYITFT (1)
53 §3-8120643-TP  SCREY 3/16-28 L=6 oyEsFT AR 3/16-28 L=6 (1)
54 137-18051 BARTACK LEVER ASKM. Fukd AVIVIFT B3 1
55 137~18200 CHANGE ROLLER SHAFT AVEY O-33"h (1}
56 137-18101 CHANGE ROLLER AVHY D=3 (1)
57 137-18002 BARTACK LEVER BURA AVBVITT 6]
58 §3~93120643-TP SCRE¥ 3/16-28 L=6 uyarET AR 3/16-28 L=6 (1}
59 137-18508 SUSPENSION SCREW q9FTY7T AT ENY ¢N)
60 137-18507 SPRING AVIY BYAY AT R 1
61 137-18309 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT AVEY 9T IR 1
62 55-8150822-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L.=8 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=8 1
63 137-19000 BEARING, REAR B F9rTYy A 1
64 137-165¢1 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT & by #3995 ITHA 1
85 §5-8150710-3P SCREY 15/64-28 L=7 FAFY™ 15/54-28 L=7 2
66 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING DM : 1
67 137-16600 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT B eV FIVRYIFT YTAB 1
68 RE-0250000-K0 E RING 2.5 MM EF2bi9 2.5 1

- 10 —



6. LIFTING LEVER COMPONENTS

L ol i

- 11 =



REF.NO. HOTE

e e s o Al L o B 125 77y e i e i R 1B o P e e e A e A e Ak Al e i e OB S St ALk A S ol o A o T A Sl A A A S TR S i A o o A B e T A AR o o L Tt e e S e o

PART HO.
B1509-012-000

DESCRIPTICOH
PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR

9L FI-BYEST

1 1

2 B1507-781-000  PRESSER SPRING F4IAT R 1

3 137-20859 LEVER ASH, FROWT FELFY™ YU TLYA™-H3 1

4 SD-0800342-TPF  HIKGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 Ryt 1

5 RE-0800000-K0  EB-RING E3"%b39 5 2

S SD-0600452-TP -HIKGE SCREY D=6 H=4.5 2T uEYT D=6 H=4.5 1

7 137-21006 LINK YL I 1

3 137-20107 _ PRESSER BAR 19137 1

g 137-20602 PRESSER BAR POSITION BRACKET TPLETY 27 i
10 S5-3660810-TP  SCREY 1/4-40 L=3 FARYT 1/4-40 L=8 |
11 137-20206 PRESSER BAR METAL TILE™Y %4 1
12 137-20354 ROLLER IHSTALLING BASE ASH. 9L 1-3- MYEETA 93 1
13 S5-4091520-SP SCREV 6/64-40 L=15 FATEY” 9/64-40 L=15 1
14 137-32102 GUIDE PIN BILLEY AATVHL VY 1
15 B1504-771-000  COLLAR 191 -5 ay-7° 1
16 §5-8110422-TP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=4 PAZYT 11/64-40 L=4 1
17 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EX"%F49 5 1
13 137-20503 SLIDE ROLLER #YL -3 1
19 137-22301 CONMECTING PIN 9L 2-5 30 1
20 137-32300 HEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM A 9945 ARTRTY BAA 1
21 S5~7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 TAESEY" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
22 137-32201 HEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER PLATE TILREY AZ BETOAY 1
23 137-20404 WORK CLAMP ARM L 9F° 1
24 137-21808 SUSPENSTON SCREW A THLPES LA™ ~A" 3y 1
25 SS-7120640-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 XREIFY" 3/16-28 L=6 2
26 137-21709 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SPRING FPLFE™ UAT-R"F 1
27 NS-6150310-SP  KHT 15/B4-28 - oyEyIvE 15/64-28 1
28 RO-0742401-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
29 137-21253 LEVER ASM, EEAR A THIFY UMl SIMLAT ~A%3 1
30 137~21105 PRESSER BAR LIFTIHG ROD, LONG THIFY" 2vy 1
31 SD-0800342-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 ERNE e 1
32 SD-0790435-TF  HIKGE SCREW D=7 H=4.3 2TUEYS 2
33 137-21600 PRESSER BAR LIFTING EOD TELITYT 27Uy 1
34 $5-5151412-TF  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=14 DYENTIRT AN 15/64~28 1
35 137-21402 LINK REAR LEVER B TRIFH™ UV 930LAT-B 1
36 137-21501 LINK REAR LEVER BUSHING TILFET YYD AIOLAT - AR 1
37 137-20701 PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER 21879 yA*- 1
38 137-21907 SUSPENSION SCREY B FRIFYT UAS-ATEGY B 1
39 137-33001 STARTING SAFETY PLATE FRTY PUETU4R 1
40 $S~0111010-5P  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=8.5 ny#rEAF 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
41 RE-0700000-XC  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (THK) Ed sraT 7 1
42 137-33308 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ROLLER 994k 77 0an 1
43 S5-9111010-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=%.5 oYh9ET AR 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
44 137-33159 SUPPORTING PLATE ASM. 974 REY $RI4R M3 1
45 137-22400 PRESSER BAR LEVER SHAFT TRITH LA -3 1
46 $S-8150710-TP  SCREW 15/B4-28 L=7 FA2Y" 15/64-28 L=7 1
47 B1552-781-0A0  WORK CLAMP CHECK ASH. 41 U3 1
43 Di511-771-KA0  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASH. FREPY 3 (1)
43 B1509-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING 9L FUYNAE AR 2)
50 B1510-771-008  WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PIN (B) #%1 73°v B (2)
51 B1512-761-000  YORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRIMG FRI7Y YYTATR (1)
52 55-6060210-SP  SCREY 3/32-56 L= 1.9 b339" 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
53 B1552-781-000  WORK CLANP CHECK 1L (1)
54 $D-0790203-SP HINGE SCREY D= 7.94 H= 1.5 2TVEYT D=7.94 H=2 1
55 $5-9150910-SP  SCREY nYaTE Ak 2
56 WP-0621015-8D  WASHER £.2X13X1 3% 6.2X13%1 2
57 137-22202 GUIDE PLATE LT F A A Y I
58 137-33704 CAP SILRY Y Y-27R 1
58 SS~B6080320~SP  SCREY 1/8-44 L= 2.5 K5%Y" 1/8~44 L=2.5 1
80 137-22103 LIFTING LEVER STOPPER B FHLPY™ AMUA° B 1
51 R0-0742401-00  RUBBER RING Pl 1
62 137-25502 PIN TI95™ YRy £V 1
63 137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER Ye4M5Y HERTO9FT a0 1
64 AS-6110350-8P  KUT 11/64-40 2E7Yr 11/64-40 1
65 NS-6150430-SP  HUT 15/64-28 03Ty 15/64-28 1
66 SD-0500722-TP  HINGE SCREY 2TUEY” 1
67 SB-3090001~00 BEARING i1y PN LTS , 1
68 #01 137-33902 SHIH MY FURTUAR Favtd YA 1
69 YP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E397H % 4.5X10%0.8 2

Note(i¥E2) $01.....Selective part

- 12 —

BIRRS



7. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

%80 Btk

13 —



REF.RO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

e v e e o e ket S e P o e v A e e o A A o e e o e Sk 45 P T Ve e Y b ke e A S o S ) T e e o AL W O T e e o Y o Y Y T T T S o A

1 $5-7151210-SP  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=12 2AE73YT 15/64-28 L=12 2
2 137-32805 STARTING SAFETY ARM $FT9 FUETY 97T 1
3 RO-0691801-00 RUBBER RING 1) Ve 1
4 137-32807 LEVER STUD 994+30 479 LAT-978 1
5 58-8150710-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=17 1
6 3D-0790402-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4 039 D=7.94 H=4 2
7 137-32706 CORKECTING LINK VLR LYYy 1
) 137-32409 KEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER LEVER 994R%Y #8TH LAT- 1
9 137-31500 ARM B STUD 974k%Y FFTTBITY 1
10 137-32508 LEVER COVER 94050 $FTY LAT-7% 1
11 355-1090930-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 L=8.6 #5397 8/64-40 L=8.6 4
12 137-31658 ARH C ASM. 99440 FET9FCTR 1
13 137-31807 SPRING Y94 $RTIIFTC BRTIATR 1
14 SD-0781501-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=15.0 VYT D=7.94 H=15 1
15 B1506-352-000  SUSPENSION SCRE¥ B EYA°Y ATEAY B 1
16 3D-0702001-TH _ HINGE SCREW VYT 1
17 $5-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 k5%Y" 3/16-28 L=9 2
18 137-31302 NEEDLE THREAD TRIKMER ARM A Y940 BETIFTA 1
19 137-31401 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ARM B 994HFY 7995778 1
20 58-7110570-SP _ SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.8 QAETFY” 11/64-40 L=4.8 1
21 137-31906 SPRIKG 79403 #RT9FT EIACUATE 1
22 137-32003 SUSPENSION SPRING LRI IL N LSS AT S 1) 1
23 35-7120640-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 ThE7FYT 3/16-28 L=6 1
24 137-31161 HEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CONNEC. 994b%Y A2 y¥aY 1
25 SD-0400191-TP  HINGE SCREV D=4 H=1.8 U3y D=4 H=1.9 (13
26 B2003-771-000  NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING 1h33I AR (1
27 137-31203 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER, UPPER 99{M Y 9942 (1)
28 137-31153 TRIMMER, LOWER ASH. 294k FY 242 Y3 (1)
29 S$8-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 IWETFYT 15/64-28 L=7 2
30 137~33456 SAFETY PLATE ASM. 994FRY FULTUNTY B3 1
31 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oys7ry+ 15/64-28 1
32 SD-0800681-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=5.3 2Tvzy” D=8 H=6.8 1

- 14 -



8. WORK CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS

- 15 —




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION - | ANT.
1 137-23507 YORK CLAMP CARRIER 2 14% 1
2 S5-5120810-SP  SCREW LA 1 A 2
3 137-24653 BRACKET COVER CONNEC. RIFIYRTL BN~ FYTTY 1
4 137-25700 BEARING. REAR THI9F" U790y Hoa 1
5 137-25601 BEARING, FRONT RLHFT FPYITar R1 1
6 137-25403 SHAFT ER AN S A /L P 1
7 137-23705 YORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET bVE DS 1
8 SS-6151440-SP  SCREW  15/64-28 L=14 bo3y” 15/64-28 1.=14 1
9 3D-0870401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8.73 H= 4 2T0x9T D=8.73 H=4 1
10 137-23903 CLAMP CARRIER BRACKET PINMAN 2235 oyr” 1
11 13723804 LENGTH REGULATING HINGE STUD sty YT 1
12 137-24901 CARRIER BRACKET GUIDE 2IEPNRT4 FUIANTY 1

13 $5-612121¢0-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 k73T 3/16-28 L=9 2
14 137-25205 FEEDING BRACKET PHLHFT FHRTA 1
15 SD-0600323-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2
16 137-25204 LIKK 13195° FHURTL YUY 1
17 137-25106 CONNECTING PLATE THIIFT LyYnTY 1
18 13725007 SUPPORTING BRACKET TRIGFT IITRTA 1
19 §§-6121216-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 E33%" 3/16-28 L=§ 2
20 $5-8150710-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FX2Y” 15/64-28 L=7 1
21 NS-6150430-5P  NUT 15/64-28 oys7yr 15/64-28 1
22 13724408 INDICATOR Yy 1
23 137-24067 WORK CLAMP .UPPER ARM CONHNEC. AT 9FT HL¥eaTY 1
24 137-24505 YORK CLAMP ARM SLIDE ROD 24N 37y 1
25 B2502-232-000  ROLLER 2/190%L a0 1
26 137-24356 WORK CLAMP LOWER ARM COMNKEC. AN 9FTIR FUaTY 1
27 B1602-761-000  BELL CRANK ROLLER STUD 2/} 2oty (1)
28 NS-6150310-8P  NUT 15/64-28 sy 15/64-28 (1)
29 137-24307 LENGTH REGULATING ARM, LOWER *APY 97T % (1)
30 S35-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 gYay7IE A 15/64-28 (1)
31 55-8151160-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=11.0 MAxYT 15/64-28 L=11 1
32 35-8151160-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.0 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=11 1
33 137-190600 BEARING, REAR B ank’d Az 1

- 16 —



9. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

THEDBMR

- 17 —



$5-6120620-TP
137-37655
CS-080081B-SH

SCREW
DRIVING ARM ASM.
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 ¥=8

[
D34 FY BETH 977 53

REF.NO. HMOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION e ¥ 3 4 AMT.
1 137-35162 THROAT PLATE CORKEC. NIARR™4 F92tY 1
2 $8-2090510-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 L=5§ AF5EIT 9/64-40 L=H (2)
3 137-39107 THROAT PLATE 42 (1)
4 137-35154 THROAT PLATE ASH. A4 24 43 (D
5 137-36202 BORBIN THREAD TRIMMER LEVER 93453 97 [
6 ¥YP-0451016-SP  WASHER 4.5%20X1 B3PI F 4.5X20%) (1)
7 $S-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 R/EFFYT 11/64-40 L=4.8 (1)
3 137-36509 BOBBIM THREAD PULLER LINK Y4 AITYEF VY 1)
9 WP-0410846~SC  YASHER EFTE (3)

10 RC-0370411-XP  RETAINING RING CH 4 a9 (3)
11 137-35808 LOWER LINK YREEFY A2 VY (1)
12 SD-0400191-TP  HINGE SCREW D=4 H=1.8 2°v3y" D=4 H=1.9 (93]
13 137-36350 BOBRIN THREAD PULLER ASM. Ja4E AYTY 87T B3 (1)
14 SD-0460182-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.6 H= 1.8 FTUEYT D=4.6 H=1.8 1
15 137-36806 ACTUATING PLATE YRAMEY A BFTO4% (n
16 137-35489 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMNHEC. IR4MEY A2 FYaTY (1)
17 137-35451 TRIMHER, LOWER ASH. 924F3Y Y2 AR 93 1)
18 137-35956 TRIMMER, UPPER ASH. YR4MY 9942 23 (1)
19 137-36103 SPRING YRARRY AR ARRLIATR (1)
20 YP-0410846-SC  WASHER e3P XX (L
21 RC-0370411-KP  RETAINING RING Crz v )
22 137-3660% BOBBIN THREAD CLAMP PLATE Y24% TR Y 4]
23 $5-6080320-SP  SCREY 1/8-44 L= 2.5 E33Y" 1/8-44 L=2.5 {2)
24 B2423-280-00A  WASHER FOR DRIVING KMIFE -2 477 F A 1)
25 SS-3090410-SP  SCREW 2A39" 9/64-40 L=3.5 M
25

27

28

29

$5-8110520-TP

SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5

A52k9r D=8 W=§ 93
L=

PAFDT 11/64-40 L=4.5

4
1
1
(2)
30 137-22004 LIFTING LEVER STOPPER A L7 ZRYA° A 1
31 NS-6150310-SP  HUT 15/64-28 a9y 15/64-28 1
32 B2412-047-000  BALL SCREV YRAPRY PUSAESY 1
33 137-36715 DRIVING LEVER YRAPFYLAT - 1
34 NS-6150310-5P  KUT 15/64-28 ayyrryr 15/64-28 1
35 B1453-771-000  STOPPER ARYAT - 1
36 B1432-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER FEV AVEY 1387 - 77Ya 1
37 SS-9120910-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=9 oyEsET AL 3/16-28 L=9 2
38 SD-0791271-8P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 20y D=7.94 H=12.7 1
39 137-37200 ACTUATING CAM PRARRY FRTOBL 1
40 S8-6120840-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 E3¥yT 3/16-28 [=9 2
41 137-37101 ACTUATING LEVER IRA%) AR FETILAT- 1
42 SD-0550271-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 2.7 2TvFYT D=5.5 H=2.7 1
43 137-37308 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LINK IR4MRY YUY 1
44 137-37408 LINK ROD YRALRY YUY 1
45 3D-0640321-TP  HINGE SCREY EAVES 1
46 137-36905 ACTUATING LINK IRALRY AX RETIARIDY 1
47 137-37002 SUSPENTION SCREW A PRAMRIERTO4R YUINTEDYA 1
48 GBR-016066090 RELEASE RETURN SPRING 34573 "IN 1
49 137-37507 SUSPENSION SCREW B PRARE) BRTOAR YUUATRBTB 1
50 SD-0450401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 4 2 vFYT D=4.5 H=4 i
51 WP-0550800~-SP  WASHER 5.5X10%0.3 L7878 5.5X10X0.8 1
52 S5-4120615-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 i=6 FAT#YT 3/16-28 1=6 1
53 137-38919 BOBBIN PRESSER STOPPER RTETVITIZRYAT - 1
54 SD-0460182-SP  HINGE SCREVW D= 4.6 H= 1.8 27037 D=4.6 H=1.8 1
55 137-38604 LINK ATETVARL TRV 1
56 SD-0640321-SP _HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.2 2 vxy” D=6.35 H=3.2 2
57 137-38117 BOBBIN PRESSER LEVER FTETUTELVAT - 1
58 3D-0720331-3P  HIRGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2TuFYT D=7.24 H=3.3 1
59 137-39008 LINK ROD E AV B UMY 1
60 137-38414 SUSPEHSIOH SCREW AT VAR ILAT - 1
61 137-38711 SPRING FETUARIRFTINT R 1
62 SD-0791503-SP  HINGE SCREV D=7.34 H=15 27vFT D=7.94 H=15 1
63 §5-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAZYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
64 137-38216 BOBBIN PRESSER BASE FETVARINTT T4 1
65 137-38307 BOBBIN PICKER BRACKET ATETVIRT 9T 1
66 137-51300 KNIFE STOP LEVER STOPPER AR FAVAT~ ZFYN° 1
67 SD-0640752-TP  HIMGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 7.5 ¥TuFY” D=6.35 H=T.5 1

— 18 —



106. HKOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
RS 4

- 19 —




REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E oy X A4 AMT.
1 137-10504 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET WASHER f19dy Z7°0¥Yh 959 1
2 RC-2791218-KP  RETAINIHG RING C5™% +iAY 2
3 SS-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FAEYT 15/64-28 L=4.7 2
4 137-10306 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET SHAFT F1yRY 27°049F I 1
5 137-10405 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET RING f193Y 27°0FYF YUt 1
6 SB-1100006-00  BALL BEARING ansty Y 2
7 137-10207 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET Faopy 27° 059} 1
8 137-10603 TIHING BELT 24337° AT RE 1
g 137-29306 BOBBIN CASE POSTTIONING PLATE 9FD°R AR A 1

10 SS~6111040-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L= 9.5 £5%9° 11/64~40 L=9.5 2
11 137-29207 STOPPER g¥he b 1
12 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TAESEY" 11/64-40 L= 5 1
13 137-29769 BORBIN CASE ASH. FETUr-z b3 1
14 137-29702 BOBBIN CASE SPRING Y RS9V A% (1)
15 137-29751 BOBBIN CASE CONKEC. RETVr-2 YYTtY (1)
18 B1811-771-000  BOBRIN P ] 1
17 137-29058 HOOK CONNEC. BRYYITY 1
18 137~-29652 HOOK SLEEVE CONNEC. IRYTH YETF ¥yate 1
19 $$-8660612-TP  SCREV 1/4-406 L= 6.0 FAZYS 1/4-40 L=6 (4)
20 137-28308 OIL SUPPLY FELT FIFI91 TINE 1
21 137-28209 BUSHING, FRONT IRY™H 2IARM 1
22 SS-8150410-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 MEY 15/64-28 L=4 1
23 137-27300 RUBBER PLUG JEYH QIR FabY 1
24 €Q-3030000-00  0IL WICK 1Yy 0.1
25 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE LAY FL-T" 0.1
26 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40° L= 6.0 MAFST 1/4-40 L=6 2
27 137-27706 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SPROCKET YRYTH 2700y b 1
28 137-28001 THRUST COLLAR Y83y 232k0r 1
29 SB-1100007-00  BALL BEARING 2wy Iy 2
30 137-28100 WASHER YRYTH 23 3R 1
31 RC-0931011-KP  RETAINING RING CH™ %Ay 1
32 137-27904 THRUST BRACKET YEYTH 32 rETA 1
33 S$-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FX3y° 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
34 WP-1021016-SD  WASHER L5185 10.2X18X1 1
35 CS-1001011-SH  THRUST COLLAR A52F ¥ 1
36 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW  1/4-40 L=6 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
37 137-27607 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT PEON 1
38 137-11205 SUSPENSION SCREW F4ALS 7T AT ihh 1
39 137-11106 IDLER PULLEY ADJUSTING SPRING FARS 7°-Y $3I9LYNTF 1
40 B1110-280-000  HOOK SPRING SUSPENSION {FFY YUIAT3Y 1
41 137-11007 IDLER ADJUSTING SCREW FAFTS  Fa9p9Ry” 1
42 137-10900 IDLER FIXED PLATE FAFT3 AFANTY 1
43 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 E59T 8% 6.2X13X1 1
44 NS~-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 0¥3739E 15/64-28 1
45 NS-6280610-SP  NUT L VRLL 1
48 WP-1221016-SP  WASHER LA N 1
47 137-10850 IDLER PULLEY ARM CONNEC. FAMTS 70~ 97T A3y 1
48 137-10801 IDLER PULLEY ARM F4bT3 7°-4 93" {1
49 RC-3781518-KP  RETAINING RING C3*% Mty (2)
50 137-10702 IDLER PULLEY F4ET5 70y (1)
51 SB-1100007-00  BALL BEARING AT Y0y (2)
52 RC-0931011~-KP  RETAINING RING Ch™ 2547 1)
53 $5-8110453-TP  SCREW Iy w2 1
54 %01 137-27466 BOBBIK CASE ASM. P =ARAINRTETUF-R(M3) 1
55 #01  137-27458 BOBBIN CASE CONMNEC AC-RRAIHE T VY-2 B2y (1)
56 137-29702 BOBBIN CASE SPRING PHFY RTOY ATE (1)

Hote(F¥ED) #01..... Special order part

- 20 —

TIES RS



11. STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS (1)
EH IR (1)




REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOHN T S ANT.
1 137-41251 CLUTCH MANTPULATING ARM CONNEC 759574~ X979 1
2 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oY373Yr 15/64-28 (2)
3 137-41202 CLUTCH MANIPULATING ARM 593 174~ (1)
4 137-41103 PIN B9t Y-y (2)
5 B1631-012-B00  SUSPENSION STUD B EYA°Y ATZaY B (2)
6 137-41301 PIN 3995 YI%- Iy 1
7 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=5 IALFFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
8 $8-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 RAZYT 11/64-40 L=4 2
9 137-41509 STOP-MOTION BEARING BRACKET JYETNF MIIYETA 1

10 S$S-8150822-TP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=8 FAZYT 15/64-28 L=8 2
11 137-41608 STOP-MOTION LEVER SHAFT PYRTY =K YTH 1
12 SS-6242272-TP SCRE¥ 3/8-18 L=22.0 093774 A 3/8-18 L=22 2
13 137-42101 SPRING Y A% 2
14 137-44800 SUSPENSION SCREW N gy 2
15 $5-7151330-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=13.0 2REIFY” 15/64-28 L=13 1
16 B2623-232-000  WASHER L 1
17 ¥P~0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 58 3°2 6.1X18.5X2 1
18 137-41400 STOP-MOTION LEVER IRV Tu-h 1
19 B2646-771-000  HINGE SCREW FFT- PUETVOFT oyrtYTY 1
20 B2611-232-000  STOP LINK CONNECTING SCREW SITY ARYAS LUAYEYT 1
21 B2608-232-000  STOP LINK HINGE STUD AMYAC - E°Y 1
22 NS-6620310-SP  HNUT 3/16-32 Syt 3/16-32 1
23 137-41905 STOP LINK 399°% 2RYA° 1
24 B2613-232-000  STOP LINK ROD HINGE SCREW DEPERT - LMrYESS 1
25 B2612-232-000  STOP LINK ROD YEPER - 1
26 137-42002 STOP LINK ROD HINGE STUD YEFETRTY PUA 1
27 B2619-232-000  STUP LIKK ROD PRESSURE SPRING YEPYTET - PYVIIATR ]
28 B2621-232~000  NUT,FOR_STGP LIMK ROD ATRIY YR 1
29 NS-6240630-SP  NUT 3/8-18 ayanIyr 3/8-18 1
30 SS-9154540-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 oYRTET AL 15/64-28 L=45 1
31 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyarIYr 15/64-28 1
32 YP-0612056-SD  WASHER 5.1%18.5%2 EFTIT2 6.1X18.5%2 1
33 B2623-232-000  WASHER I 1
34 $S-7151330-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=13.0 IRETEYS 15/64-28 L=13 1
35 NS~6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ayarIYe 15/64-28 1
36 $S-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FAFY" 15/64-28 L=15 1
37 137-45351 BRAKE SUPPORTER ASK. T V=% n*y $9I 93 1
38 137-41707 CLUTCH CHANGE-OVER CAM B59% UL Bh 1
39 SS-4150715-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FATFYT 15/64-28 L=7 2
40 137-45500 BRAKE INSTALLING PLATE I L=% MIYAATY 1
41 SD-1000311-TH  HINGE SCREW D=10 H=3.1 2T uEY” 2
42 B1110-280-000  HOOK SPRING SUSPENSION RIS RIVE NSy 1
43 137-41004 SPRING T U-% A% 1
44 $S-9152130-CP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=20.5 nYPTET AR 15/64-28 1
45 WP-0612516-SD  WASEER 6.1X15.2X2.5 31 % 6.1415.2%X2.5 1
46 137-42507 STOP-MOTION LEVER CATCH A 797 A 1
47 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyEyIIE 15/64-28 1
48 137-42705 STARTING LINK DRIVING ROD 79 FUETYOFT 09t 1
49 RO-0601501-00  RUBBER RING onus” 2
50 137-41806 CHANGE-OVER ROLLER FUBL 0-3 1
51 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 A N ST MY 1
52 $8-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TAETFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
53 $S-G201510-SN  BOLT 5/16-18 L=15 oYRIRT AL 5/16-18 L=1% 1
54 NS-6200520~SP  NUT 5/16-18 2yarIyr 5/16-18 1
55 SD-0450701~TP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 2°VEYT D=4.5 H=7 1

- 22 -



12. STOP-MOTION COMPORENTS (2)
EER R (2)

- 23 —




REF.NO. NOTE

A AL 05k e A e T 00 S S T T e 7 o o . S A L . b b o e T T TR o ek b 4 B e e

PART NG.

BESCRIPTIGOGN

By A A4

AMT.

1 S5-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FAEYT 15/64-28 L=4.7 2
2 137-43604 STARTING LEVER STUD T LA~ 3T 1
3 137-43711 SPRING 379 bAT- ERTY ATR 1
4 137-43513 STARTIRG LEVER L9 LAT- 1
5 B1453-771-000  STOPPER ZFYA° - 1
6 B1432-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER ¥EY AVEY AT~ 7Ty 1
7 NS-6200710-SP  KUT 5/16-18 77y 5/16-18 1
8 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 2yah3yr 15/64-28 1
g 58-9201973-CP  SCREW 5/16-18 L=19 YRR A 5/16-18 L=19 1
10 WS-0651510-KP  SPRING WASHER 6.5X12.5X1.5 ATEETHT R 6.5X12.5X1.5 1
11 35-9152130-CP  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=20.5 OYA78~ A4k 15/64-28 1
12 35-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 [=9.0 E5%y" 3/16-28 L=9 2
13 137-43208 EHERGENCY STOP HOLDER FU31y F4Y 19I4% 1
14 B2607-761-000  LATCH(B) 799 B 1
15 137-42408 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING TYICEAL™Y YA -AT R 1
16 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 DYy739E 15/64-28 1
17 S5-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 aA7E" Ak 15/64-28 L=11 1
18 137-42309 PRESSER BAR LEVER SHAFT T ERARTY LAT-ITH 1
19 55-8150710-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MAFYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
20 137-42200 TRIPPIRG LEVER 797 EXAATY LAT- 1
21 5S-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 ayysETAF 15/64-28 1
22 137-44909 TRIPPING LEVER, RUBBER 797 E¥ATY LAT-2T4 1
23 137-42606 STOP-MOTION LEVER CATCH C 797 C 1
24 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 2YE73YE 15/64-28 i
25 137-45203 SPRING T4 AMINS ATE 1
26 137-45104 LOW SPEED STOFPER BRACKET FAHY ARYA° T4 1
27 137-45005 LOW SPEED STOPPER 407 2RYA° 1
28 55-4080320-TP _ SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 ARV 1/8-44 L=3.4 2
29 SD-0650302-3P  HINGE SCREW D= 6.50 H= 3.0 37u3Y" D=6.5 H=3 2
30 137-42861 EHMERGENCY STOPPER CONNEC. FURI9TAY WA= (5Y279) 1
31 55-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 ¥7397 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
32 137-43307 EMERGENCY STOP ARM, A4 Fohay 740987 A ()
33 137-42853 EMERGENCY STOPPER ASH. FUELT TAILAT- D3 (1)
34 13743000 EMERGENCY STOP PLATE FUR2G FAINTY 1
35 ¥P-0480856-3P  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 e8¢ 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
36 35-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 wAE7FY” 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
37 B1506-352-000  SUSPENSION SCREW B EIN°Y AT xRy B 1
38 135-25803 LEVER SPRING. T THIFI LA -BIIN 2 1
39 B1110-280-000  HOOK SPRING SUSPENSION SIE VIV RS 1
40 137-51805 SCREW FRETVIVEFT99TT (A) FAFYTA 1

- 24 -



13. ENIFE BAR COMPONENTS (1)
A A% (1)

- 25 —




REF.H0. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION I S ANT.
137-48355 STOP-MOTIGN LINK ARM A CONNEC. IR ULYRTOOFT (A) (PYTT9) 1
SS-8620410-TH  SCREV 3/16-32 L=4 FARYT 3/16-32 L=4 (1)
137-483086 ARM, & YTV LYRTY 97T A (1)
SS-8150710-SP  SCREY  15/84-28 L=7 r2EY* 15/64-28 L=7 (D
137-51805 SCREY SRRTULYRTIST (A) FARYTA (1)
137-32604 STARTING SAFETY ARM PIN Fp9 PuETy YTHRTT 1)
RG-0742401-00  RUBRER RING oy 1
137-37408 L IHK ROD R4 YA
137-48405 ARM LINK T BYETY 9TV

50-0720331-5P
S5-6151412-TP
13748504

HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3
SCREW 15/84-28 L=14
ARM, B

RTURYT P=T7.24 H=3.3
oydy7IET AR 15/64-28
AV TAa Y Pl

B1223-771-000
RE-06000C0-K0
137-48603

(5-0800818-3H

THRUST WASHER,

E~RING

ARM SHAFT

THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 ¥=8

MET-55uh 9oy
Ea"2k47 B

JPRTY YRR 9FTYTH
25219% D=8 ¥=8§ 73

55-8110520~TP
137-47704

55-9154540-SP
BP-0651056~-3D

SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5
CRANK SHAFT BRACKET
SCREV 15/64-28 L=45
YASHER 6.5X11X1

Mz 11/64-40 L=4.5
A2 ETHYTT YThET4
EYa7E7 4 15/64-28 L=45
L3879 % 6,5%11X1

]

13747803
$5-8150822~TP

ENIFE BAR DRIVIHG CRANK SHAFT
SCREY 15/64-28 L=8

AX FETRTT YT
FAFYT 15/64-28 L=8

35-8660810~TP  SCREY 1/4-40 L=8 BAFYT 1/4-40 L=8
137-48207 ENIFE BAR DRIVING CAM A2 HET9EL
137-48108 KHIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK AZ HFTHAYET
S85-8110422-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=4 . PAZDT 11/64-40 L=4
137-48009 KHIFE BAR DRIV.ING ROD SHAFT A2 BEToRYET ¥y
137-47902 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK A2 FrTouE
B2657-7T71-000  GUIDE F~77h TUr4

$5-6090520-5P
$5~7110840-5P
¥P-0621016-3D

SCREY 9/64-40 L=
SCREW 11/64-40 L=
YASHER 6.2X13%1

5.0
7.8

v5%YT 9/64-40 L=5
REGEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8
E737%7 % 6.2X13%1

137-51409 THREAD CHECK WIRE LML FUI2y94y
137-50955 KHIFE STOP LEVER ASM. A2 FALAT- 93
55-8110422-T7  SCREY 11/64-40 L=4 FAzd™ 11/64-40 L=4
S5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAZY” 11/64-40 L=4

137-51508

KHIFE STOP LEVER HIKGE STUD

ARMALAT- ¥TH

o gt BN b |t i gt | ) bt ] bt e e e [t b e i [N NG e B e et e [t et it e e BN BN e (e e bk O et ed et st ek e et et

38 $5-5110430~TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L= 4.0 E535" 11/64-40 L=4

39 YS~-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER NE8TET3 A4,5X8.5%1

40 137-51151 KNIFE STOP LEVER ARM ASH. A2 FALAT- 9FT H3

41 SD-0640641-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 6.4 2T U8y D=6.35 H=0.4

42 137-51300 ENIFE STCP LEVER STOPPER A2 FAVAT~ ZRYA°

43 137-46003 KHIFE BAR UPPER BUSHING AZRTY H9A%R

44 $S-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=8.

45 137-67504 X RING  OPCN

45 137-45906 YNIFE BAR LOWER BUSHING AZRTY IRARA

47 $5-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 HEIEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5

48 137-46409 COMHEC. SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE F7I% B4R

49 137-48300 HEEDLE BAR CONNEC. SLIDE BLOCK #5732

50 137-46508 KNIFE BAR CONNECTING LINK AZETY Yy

51 137-45856 KNIFE BAR ASH. AZRTY h3

52 137-45608 KHIFE HOLDER 21 M PYrETA

53 B2702-047-L00  KMIFE 1/27 Az 1/2

54 SS-6621212-TP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=12.0 E3%Y™ 3/16-32 L=12

55 WP-0501016~SD  WASHER 5Xi0.5X1 EFETH 3 5%10.5X1

56 55-7620750-SP SCREY 3/16-32 L= 6.5 /EFEY” 3/16-32 L=6.5

57 137-46151 ¥NIFE BAR BRACKET CONMNEC. AR F (rvI )

58 $5-6151412-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 WHMTIET AL 15/64-28 )
59 137-46201 KNIFE BAR SHAFT ARy YT (1)
60 137-46102 KNIFE BAR BRACKET AZE 4T (1)
61 $8-8110422-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=4 FEEYT 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
62 137-48769 ARM  CONMEC. TYIEFER T IOFT (F117Y) 1
63 137-48751 ARM ASH. T4 EFEFTINFT B3 (1)
64 137-48056 LEVER ASH. 797 ERERTY WA= B3 (1)
65 SD-0B40752-TP  HINGE SCREY D= 6.35 H= 7.5 2°FY" D=6.35 H=7.5 [§))]
66 B2613-280-000  STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM ROLLER  %¥%™Y t4%*3 %izd (1)
67 SD-0640321~5P  HINGE SCREY D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2T vay™ D=6.35 H=3.2 i
68 137-48900 LINK TY ERERTY Y (1)
69 137-49205 SPRING T EFERTY WA~ AR 1
70 SD-0791271-SP  HINGE SCREY D= 7.94 H=12.7 F*uRyT D=7.94 H=12.7 1

— 26 ~



14. KNIFE BAR COMPONENTS (2)
A AR (2)




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 3D-0600403-TP  HINGE SCREW 9938y 7° -0 FTUEST 2
2 137-49908 RATCHET PAWL LINK LEVER 7 3L LbAT- 1
3 137-49809 SPRING A2 IOV RRTINTR 1
4 137-49650 KNIFE DRIVING LINK ASH. A2 B+TOUVE B3 1
5 $5-6120940-5P  SCREW 3/15-28 L=9 L3%%" 3/16-28 L=9 2
6 137-51607 STOPPER PLATE VURT9 97" 2B9N° T4 1
7 NS-6150350-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyayIYr 15/64-28 i
8 B1453-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER FUART FA-EPITFT ARYA° - 1
9 B1432-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER ¥RV AVHY AR~ 7TV 1
10 137-37408 LINK ROD YRAGEY DY 1
11 137-49304 HIGH SPEED SAFETY ROD Iy FuETY nyr 1
12 SD-0641003-SP_ HINGE SCREW D=6,35 H=10 2"vxy" D=6.35 H=10 1
13 137-49403 HIGH SPEED SAFETY LINK 99 FoETY YV 1
14 35-8110422-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 FAEIT 11/64-40 L=4 1
15 B1611-352-000  DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR ROLLER 77449 a0 1
16 SD-0640901-3P  HINGE SCREY D= 6.35 H= 9.0 3 vxy” D=6.35 H=9 1
17 $5-9151160-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 oy#sET AR 15/64-28 L=115 2
18 137-49502 KHIFE DRIVING BRACKET AZ FETATIT FUTARTY 1
19 NS-6660430-3P  NUT 1/4-40 oYy 1/4-40 1
20 137-47605 SCREY I2_PARRTY TYHRYT 1
21 137-47308 SUSPENSION SCREY¥ A7 FRTe YINTR BY 1
22 137-47407 SUSPENSION PLATE A2 YT 790EY 4% 1
23 ¥P-0430801-5C  WASHER M4 E78THTF 35TEA W4 1
24 B1110-280-000 _ HOOK SPRING SUSPENSTON £M30 YUIAT 1Y 1
25 137-47506 SPRING AZ IR 7Y EYNTYATR i
26 137-47209 SPRING AR ARTR TIIATR 1
27 137-47100 BELL CRANK AX BETY 7YY 1
28 137-47001 BELL CRANK SHAFT A2 TETY TYRITY 1
28 137-50500 RATCHET PAWL SHAFT YV T b SN 1
30 R0-0481901-00  RUBBER RING oyus 1
31 S5-8150822-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=8 1
32 SD-0600401-TP  HINGE SCREV D= 6 H= 4 2"v%5" D=6 H=4 1
33 137-51706 SCREW TYIFRT FIILY 3T 1
34 SD-0790303-3P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.0 3°u3y" D=7.94 H=3 1
35 137-50005 RATCHET PAWL LINK Pk VY 1
35 HS-6150310-5P  NUT 15/64-28 gyps39r 15/64-28 i
37 137-50203 RATCHET PAWL, A I RET VAA 1
38 137-50351 RATCHET PAWL ASH. B 797 BETOYA B ¥V i
39 137-50609 SPRING Y7 FETAYE ERTIUATR 1
40 B1432-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER oY AVEY A9RT- 7TYI2 1
41 HS-6150810-SP  HUT 15/64-28 aya7rYE 15/64-28 1
42 137-50757 STOPPER ASM. ARHETOLAT- RTINS J3 1
43 137-50807 KHIFE DRIVING LEVER STOPPER ARPLTILAT - ZRYN° o
44 RO-0781901-00  RUBBER RIHG BT 1
45 137-46805 KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER SHAFT AR BRTALAT- YTY 1
46 137-46706 KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER AZ BPTE AT 1
47 35-8110422-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=4 1
48 137-46607 HINGE SCREW yvh ¥a 1
49 S5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=38 FAzo” 15/64-28 L=8 1
50 137-46904 SPRING AZ JRTRLAT- EYATYNTR 1
51 SD-0790201-5D  HINGE SCREW D=7.9 H=2.0 2T vFyT D=7.9 H=2 1
52 S5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FX2YT 15/64-28 L=8 1
53 137-50104 RATCHET PAWL CONNECTION LINK 797 ¥R LvEY NV 1
54 SD-0720221-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 2.2 3TuRYT D=7.24 H=2.2 1

— 28 —



15. FEED CAM COMPONENTS

—_ 20 .



Note(3¥32) $01..... For E aotor

REF.NO. XOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION A AMT
1 137-55758 HAKDLE CRARK CONNEC. METR 9FT YVITY 1
2 $5-6060510-TP  SCREY 3/32-56 L=4.5 k33Y" 3/32-56 L=4.5 n
3 137-55905 HAMDLE STOPPER AVFT R ARYA° (1)
4 137-53009 HANDLE SHAFT AVRTASTY EVRY {1)
5 137-52902 SPRING MR YTHATR (1)
& B1527-512-00E  SPRING TRIATF (1}
7 55-8620610-5P  SCRE¥ 3/16-32 L=6 PAFYT 3/16-32 L=6 (1)
8 137-55707 HANDLE CRANK AVRTE 9FT (1)
g 137-56101 HANDLE SHAFT AR R (1}

10 137-56002 HANDLE SHAFT AURTR 3T (1)
11 137-55808 HANDLE CLUTCH SHAFT LV W S R 1)
12 137-52803 HANDLE CLUTCH AP JIUF (1)
13 RC-1291017-KP  RETAINING RING Ca™% M9 (1)
14 55-7151410-TP  SCREVY 15/64-28 L=14 IAET3Y" 15/64-28 L=14 2
15 137-54304 FEED CAM DRIVING BEARING b A S B L 1
16 S5-8680610-TP  SCRE¥ 1/4-40 L=8 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
17 137-54403 FEED CAM GEAR B Bh Tz MITRT B 1
18 55-8660610~-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bARDT 1/4-40 L=6 2
19 137-52704 FEED CAM GEAR & Bh OYRTOREDT ONMITAT A 1
20 137-54502 HANDLE CRAMK SHAFT 2apTg AURTAYTH 1
21 137~54205 FEED CAH DRIVING SHAFT AL 2FTS Uy 1
22 3-080121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASK. AFARET- B3 1
23 S8-8660530-TF  SCREY 1/4-40 L= 4.5 ARYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 4]
24 85-8660610-TP SCRE¥ 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=B (1
""""" 25 137-54809 SPUR GEAR BUSHING 9By AITRRYTH 9k 1
28 137-54908 SPUR GEAR OIL SEAL I9% MR TARY-R 1
21 137-54650 SPUR GEAR BUSHING CONKEC. IEY MITAIRTAL Yyt 1
28 S5-6121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 E5¥Y° 3/16-28 L=9.5 (2)
29 B2917-761-000  SPUR GEAR BUSHING PIN T8y MTAT BTV (2)
30 #02 137-59006 SPUR GEAR, 126 a0k MTAR(126) 1
31 #02 137-59105 SPUR GEAR. 184 avdy AR (164) 1
32 137-54650 SPUR GEAR BUSHING CONNEC. J9WY MITRRETA 92T 1
33 B2917-761~000  SPUR GEAR BUSHING PIN a-8 MTET BTV 2}
34 55-6121050~3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 B3x9™ 3/16-28 L=8.5 {2)
35 137-54908 SPUR GEAR OIL SEAL 1hY ATAR A4AD-A 1
36 137-54809 SPUR GEAR BUSHING 29V MTARETY 9% 1
37 137~54700 YORM WHEEL SHAFT od-L AITARITR 1
38 €5-100101B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. AFAMEI- 3 1
39 55-8660330-5P SCRE¥ 1/4-40 L= 3.0 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=3 {1}
40 S55-8660530~-TP  SCEREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAx3™ 1/4-40 L=4.5 (1)
41 137-54106 FEED CAM DRIVING GEAR BLOUFTY OAFTAR 1
42 S5-8660610~-TP SCREY 1/4-40 L=6 FAEIT 1/4-40 L=6 2
43 WP-0480856-SP  YASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 E79°H7% 4.8X8.4X0.8 8
44 S5-T111410-TP SCREY 11/84-40 1.=14 TREIEYT 11/64-40 L=14 8
45 137-55509 FEED CAM DRIVING YORM WHEEL at-h  AMITAR 1
46 137-55400 CLUTCH SPRING 59MF MR 1
47 137-55301 CLUTCH COLLAR D99F FI- 1
48 $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=§ 1
49 55-8660610~TP  SCREY 1/4-40 L=6 FAEST 1/4-40 L=6 i3
50 S55-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 oYAYFIETAF 15/64-28 1
51 WP-0612056-SD  YASHER 6.1X18.5X2 E3THT R 6.1X18.5X2 1
52 137-53900 FEED CAM SHAFT JaRh VY 1
53 137-53819 BAR TRIPPING SEGHENT, Z REA2HOTA Ak i
54 137-53405 KNIFE TRIPPING SEGMENWT A FETHL 1
55 137-53611 RELEASE TRIPPING SEGHENT, 2 U424t B4 1
56 137-53512 RELEASE TRIPPING SEGMEKT, 1 27414 b2RA B 1
57 137-53702 BAR TRIPPING SEGMEKT NO.1 2413 RABL 1
. 58 137-53116 FEED CAH kY. FA 1
58 137-55202 SUSPENSION SCREW T b-% ATFHF 2
60 137-55103 SPRING Yakh TTL-% ATR 1
61 137-55004 FEED CAM BEAKE PEV T M TEEY 1
62 ¥P-0480856-SP  WYASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 EI8TH" 3 4.8%X8.4X%0.8 6
63 §5-7111410-TP  SCRE® 11/64-40 L=14 IALGEY” 11/64-40 L=14 6
64 137-54007 YASHER J3Ah FARTHTR 1
65 $5-9241513-CP  SCREW 3/8-18 L=15 mEhET R 3/8-18 L=15 1
66 137-53306 LOVW-SPEED CAM F419 b 1
67 137-53207 STOPPER CAM F4IBL 1
68 #01 137-75200 STOPPER CAM YRS FURY BL 1
69 #03 137-93586 BAR TRIPPIMG SEGHENT HWO.1 2T41HY FAAA 1
70 $03 13794003 BAR TRIPPIKG SEGHENT, 2 F42BUETA BA 1

EE—~¥—H

55— HTRRF &N,
MESO%BENMELES

g02..... See page 55
#03....Special order parts for 80% bartacking

— 30 -



16. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
RHFEE




REF.NO. NOTE

e g e et e . o i et e . e e T o ke AR . o . o o i . o A Sl e o e Ml TR B e T e e i T T T L b T T o R ML 7 T S S T e T ki St P e e T oA e T T o v o o et

PART HO.

DESCRIPTIOCHN

i 38-6110810-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=8 FARYT 2
2 SD-0650305-TP  HINGE SCREY D= 6.5 H= 3 2*vEy" D=5.5 H=3 1
3 137-60608 TERSIOK RELEASE PLATE B QT 424r28442 B 1
4 137-60509 TEXSIOK RELEASE PLATE & 2 414F2AA47 A 1
5 137-47506 SPRING A2 7P T3 EIACUATR 1
6 SS-6151412-TP  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=14 oyEHFTET A 15/64-28 2
7 137-61101 LEVER CRARK HO.3 27 434k28d 95" i
8 137-60808 LEVER CRANK NG.2 2 424254 977 1
9 137-60905 TERSION RELEASE ROD HG.2 2424284 OYrT 1
10 SD-0530221-5P  HINGE SCREY D= 5.3 H= 2.2 ugyt D=5.3 H=2.2 2
i1 137-61200 TERSION RELEASE ROD HO.3 25434024 oY 1
12 137-60301 ARM b3y 97" 1
13 SD-0640321~-SP  HINGE SCREY D= 6.35 H= 3.2 RTuEY” D=6.35 H=3.2 1
14 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREY D= 6.35 H= 3.2 £7uzYT D=6.35 H=3.2 2
15 137-60202 RGD 498y O9F 1
18 S5-7150740-5P  SCREY 15/64-28 L=7 2REIFY” 15/64-28 L=7 2
17 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.35 k= 3.2 % vy" D=6.35 H=3.2 1
18 137-60400 LINK BRACKET AR9EY YuhRT 4 1
19 137-60103 LINK LFUEY Yuy 1
20 CS-1401113-TH  THRUST COLLAR D=14 ¥=10.5 A7AbYr D=14 ¥=10.5 1
21 137-60004 ACTUATING ARM oY SE 9T 1
22 SD-0640381-TP  HINGE SCREY D= 6.35 H= 3.9 27uEY" D=6.35 #=3.9 1
23 S$S-6121010-SP  SCREVY 3/16-28 L=19 eI%Y"T 3/16-28 L=10 2
24 137-59907 NOTCH 4393V F1T9 Y 1
25 137-59808 SPRING AREY UVY EETY AR 1
28 137-59659 ACTUATING LINK ASH. AMFY FRTHYLE B3 1
27 $D-0602001-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=20 2UuEy” i
28 137-51309 TENSION RELEASE PLATE H0.3 2 434242 4% 1
29 137-60758 THREAD TENSION HO.1 CONNEC. 414399 13Ty 1
30 HS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 oyEnIYh 1/4-24 (1)
3 B2019-372-000  TEHSION POST WD.2 {FFI-IH" - (1)
32 137-60707 PIN 2 {14b284 €Ty (1)
33 B3126-012-060 TENSION DISC {FFA-YHS (2)
34 B3107-804-00C TEWSION DISC PRESSER TUBE £F$3-399 191 (&)
35 B3129-771-000  TENSION SPRING 242 AF$I-UAT (1)
35 B3120-125-000  TENSION DISC STOPPER {F$3-999 I4FVETA (1)
37 B3119-771-000 TEMSION NUT LFF3-919F (1
38 137-61051 THREAD TEMSION RO.2 CONHEC. 2 424457399 F92TY 1
39 B3119-771-000  TENSION NUT LFFI-VIYE (1)
40 B3120-125-000  TENSION PISC STOPPER LFFI-V85 P{FUFTA (1)
41 B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING NO.1 2741 4rFE-I0"% ()
42 B3107-804~000  TENSIOH DISC PRESSER TUBE {FFI-915 491 (1)
43 B3126-012-000  TEHSION DISC 43 F3-5%7 (2)
44 137-61002 TENSIOH POST HO.2 2TA240 59D RTY (1)
45 NS-B150540-SP  NUT 15/64-28 2Y3ITYr 15/64-28 §))
46 B3118-552-H00  THREAD RELEASE PIN 4F2B2 E°Y H 1
A7 137-61457 THREAD TENSION NO.3 COMHEC. 24340539 YTy 1
48 B3119-771-000  TEHSION MUT {FF-939F (1)
49 B3120-125-000  TENSION DISC STOPPER AFF3-935 BATUETA 1)
50 B3121-111-000 TENSICH SPRING, HO.2 2742 AFFI-INTF (1)
51 B3107-804-0060  TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE £+F3-393 41 1)
52 B3126-012~000 TENSIGM DISC {F$3-9%5 (2)
53 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP-SPRING LFMIAT R (D
54 B3111-761-000  TENSION POST N0.3 {FFT-VR" - (1)
55 137-61507 TENSION POST SOCKET 2743 AFFIIVETERTS 1
56 33-8090870-SP  SCRE¥ 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FAZYT 9/64-40 1,=5.5 (1)
57 B3118-552-D00  TENSION RELEASE PIN, HO.2 4F2Ed £°V D 1
58 RO-0952001-00  RUBBER RING oyvse 1
59 SS-8151160-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.0 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=11 i
650 $S-6660710-TP  SCREY 1/4-40 L=7 323~ 1/4-40 L=7 2

— 32 —



17. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

¥ mEEME

-~ 33 —



$5-2090810-5p

SCREY 9/64-40 L= 7.5

%Y 9740 L=T7.5

REF.HO. KOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTIOHN - ANT
i 13786159 OIL TARK A CONNEC. Fa92859 A ¥VITY 1
2 £Q-3030000-00  OIL WICK ayy (0.8)
3 137-66258 INSTALLING PLATE ASH. 5193207 A FPYTATY 23 1)
4 137-66308 OIL TANK A FELT ¥193%0% ATIRG (1)
5 H5-8000310-3P RUT 9/64-40 oYY 9/64-40 (3}
8 855-6000910-SP  SCREW S/64-40 L=9 E9¥9” 9/64-40 L=9 (3
7 137-66100 OIL TARK A F29220Y4 (1
) 137-67207 OFL TANK A BIREME A $292208 A ATAU-UA (1)
9 137-67306 DIL TARK A BIREME B 102907 A ATAY-VE 43

10 S3-7120910-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 TAEFFYT 3/16-28 L=9
1 RO-0881901-00  RUBBER RING oy

12 137-65805 SHAFT Fagz 7VINITY

13 137-65504 OIL WiKDOW azr”

14 137-65706 SHAFT SUPPORTER Fa93 7TAYYTReSL

15

16

17

18

18

3

1

1

1

1

1

B3521-280-000 QIL SPOKGE YT MR Y3~ 1
B3508-280-00¢  LUBRICATING PLATE FukTY 31-24% 1
B3534-012-000  GASKET F A £ 7
SQ-1110402-HZ  COWNECTING SCREW Fa-7 Lyt 7

0 CQ-5050000-00  0IL WICK b3V 0.3
21 BT-0500300-EA  ©IL TUBE BLRuFL-7" 2
22 SC~1110601-HZ  CONMECTING SCREW A 47° LU YR” 2
23 BP-5000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=5 LS8 A% {70 0.3
24 BP-§0000006-00  VIKYL TOBE, WHITE D=8 o4 r°47° 8 0.1
25 RO-0380802-00  RUBBER RING 1DV e 1
28 NS-8110420-5P  NUT 11/64-40 uyhryk 11/64-40 1
27 TA-0180401-40  HEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP Aty D=1.8X2.1 L=4.3 1
28 B3541~012-000 0IL WICK - ayy 1
29 €Q-2020000-00 0iL WICK oy 1.4
30 S5-7110350-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 AEFEY” 11/64-40 L= 3.5 1
31 137-65607 01t CONREC. ARM ¥a02 LyyHFT 1
32 137-65003 PLUG CAP S~ MITER TIAP PYIA 1
33 54~1120451~-HZ  CONNECTING SCREVY e AN P 1
34 137-67603 UPPER FACE COVER PACKING 9TV FAT- ATYEY 4R 1
35 58-4120615-SP  SCREV¥ 3/16-28 L=6 FATEY 3/16-28 L=6 1
36 S5-7150740-S¢  SCREW 15/64-28 L=Y IHEIFYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
37 137-66605 THRUST PLATE TSy e- AT 0 1
38 B3534-155-000  PLUKGER 705U i
39 137-67405 PLUNGER Ak P 1
40 B12314-038-000  PLUKGER SPRIKG 7° 3y %~ $9IM" R 2
41 CQ-3000000~F0  O0IL FELT 0¥rT TIAR 0.1
42 B1419-026-000  OIL WICK HOLDER Yy 11X 2
43 137-66753 0%l RETURN FELT ASH. B2, TIRE 73 1
44 BT-050030C-EA  OIL TUBE Tl Fa-7" (0.2)
45 137-28508 0IL RETDRM FELT CONMEC. PIPE PRI TIARLE ¥2192R° 470 (1}
486 137-87702 OIL RETURM FELT PIPE 1y TIAR A°47° {1)
47 B1419-026-000 0IL WICK HOLDER EVVEE R b 2)
48 CQ-2520000-00  OIL WICK 19y (0.1}
49 137-66704 DIL RETURN FELT B3 JEAF (1)
50 137-28704 INSTALL ING PLATE AT xYIY FIVEYETL MIYEA2 1
51 $5-4150715-3F  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=7 T2y 15/64-28 L=7 1
52 137-28803 OIL ADJUSTIMG RODD B3 2N F3AeYITh 1
53 NS-6240630-SP  BUT 3/8-18 ayayrrr 3/8-18 1
54 137-27508 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW pEFVELEELL & E 1
55 HS-6110310-5P  KRUT 11/64-40 oyt 11/64-40 1
56 $5-5110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 F32%3" 11/64-40 [=6.5 2
57 B3118-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING M FI-INT# 2
58 B3538-112-000  CORD HGLDER Sl b & B 2
59 137-66803 0IL RETURE FELT HOLDER o2y IR F9I4% 1
60 S8~7150740-3P  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=7 WkIxy~ 15/64-28 L=7 i
61 135-30209 01t ¥ICK HOLDER E2E/ b8 557 b g 3
62 $8-7120840-SP  SCREY 3/16-28 L=6 J4E33YT 3/16-28 L=6 3
83 137-66407 OIL TANK B 3392949 B 1
64 137-88506 0Tl TANK B FELYT 292000 BIIAR 2
65 BP-9000000-00  VIHYL THBE D=9 ETI-AAC 4T 93 0.1
66 S8-4150715-32  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAT Y™ 16/64-28 L=7 1
87 13765508 0IL PUMP BASE ¥192 374 I3
68 137-85300 OIL FELT FILTER $29273% 7442 1
69 13765409 0IL FELT HOLDER $292F3 44143 1
70 137-65201 OIL FILTER L=V RS 2
71 B3570-771-000  FiILTER F1-287A4 TARR~ 1
72 NS-6090310-85P  NUT 9/64-40 oyay9r 9/64-40 - 1
73 S8-7090910-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 L= 8.5 WkFEY" 9/64-40 1=8.5 1
74 B1850-512-000  BUSHIHG HOLDER F1-35"¢ Hry” 1
75 137-65102 FILTER SCREEN 927+ i
i8 $85-1080620-5P  SCRE¥ 1/8-44 L=6 $333" 1/8-44 L=b 3
77 S8-7111120-5P  SCREY 11/84-40 L=10.5 QAEFFYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
78 137-28801 0] BRAIN GUIDE DROTY AT UIA 1
79 137-28407 SPRING HOLDER BTS20z TrAMIEL 1
80, $S-5110740-TP . SCREW 11/84-40 L= 6.5 PIAFS” 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
81 137-86902 OIL CAF, REAR METAL IILARA 2R IEYY TS 1
82 137-28605 0IL ADJUSTING BRACKET AT 20 FIrEETA 1
83 BT-0500300~EG  OIL TUBE F2-7" 0.7
34 B3554-481-000  HOLDER MTRT 32-21 A°47° 41 1

— 34 —



18. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
-5 -7 -1 Btk

- 35 —




REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ AHT
1 137-68155 V-BELT PULLEY ASH. VATRRTC Y (9279) 1
2 NS-6150310-3P  RUT 15/64-28 2787y 15/64-28 1
3 137-68205 V BELT PULLEY INSTALLING PLATE VATRR 7°-U MIYF4R 1
4 ¥P-0704016-SP  YASHER 7X20X4 78737 TX20X4 i
5 137-68106 V BELT PULLEY VATRE 7°-Y 1
B SB-1150002-00  BEARING ATPY ST 1
7 RC-3500002-KP  RETAINING RING 35 C¥ 2449 35 1
8 SD-1501101-SP  HINGE SCREW D=14.5 H=11 27v3y” D=14.5 H=11 1
9 137-68304 V BELT PULLEY INSTALLIBG BASE VATRE 77U RUYYAR 1

10 $§-9151540-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 RYH7ET AR 15/64-28 L=15 1
11 137-68403 V BELT PULLEY STOPPER VATRE 770 BUYFRT4 BA4R 1
12 ¥P-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 B3935 6.5X11X1 2
13 SS-9151160-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 o373~ kb 15/64-28 L=115 VA
14 ¥P-0651056-5D  WASHER 6.5X11X1 E7F7FTF 6.5K11X1 1
15 $5-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAT2YT 15/64-28 L=T 1
16 #0] HMTJ-VM005400 V-BELT, 54 VATAF 54407 1
17 801 MTJ-VH006000 V-BELT, D VAT A} 1
18 #01 137-69302 HOTOR PULLEY, 50HZ 3300 SPH -2 77 1
19 B7101-761-BA0  MOTOR BASE ASH. T34 73 1
20 HTJ-H3000600 HOUNTING BOLT T35 MIYYET AR 4
21 ¥S-0902010-KN  SPRING WASHER 9.0X15.0X2.0 ATEETHT % 9X15X2 4
22 WP-0850002-5C  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 E7¥ 4% 8.5%X13%1.6 4
23 HS-6200710-SK  NUT 5/16-18 oykrivr 5/16-18 4
24 SH-9063213-CN_ SCREVW H6 L=32 uyhra Ak W6 L=32 4
25 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 E3¥°37 % 6.1X18.5X2 4
26 WS-0621210-XR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 ATy 5.2X11.4X1.2 4
27 HM-BO60001-3E  HUT M6 DYATIIE HE 132 4
28 $5-8151230-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=12 2

NoteGGEEZ) #01..... Selective part{See page 54)

— 36 -

BIRERGE CIR-TETBRTE0. )



18. SAFETY PLATE COMPONENTS
EET L — bBHE

DESCRIPTION - AMT.

REF.KO. HROTE PART MO.
1 137-72256 SAFETY PLATE CONMEC. FUETY TOL-b FYITY 1
2 $5~4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRY" 11/64-40 L=7 2)
3 PP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5%10.0%0.8 L5385 % 4.5%10X0.8 {2)
4 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE FoE™y 77 L-b (1)
5 SD-0600401-SD  HINGE SCRE¥ D= 6 H= 4 2°vy” D=6 H=4 (1)
] B3125-155-000 DISC SPRING 5 AT% (1)
T ¥P-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 EI8" ¥ % 6.5X13%0.8 (1)
8 B3121-880-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE FUET VT b~b MIYF4R (1)
q SS-7150740-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=7 2RE3EYT 15/64-28 L=7 §)
10 137-72207 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE FUEY 7 U-b RUYrRT4 m
11 KS-8620310-SP  HUT 3/16-32 . oYy YE 3/16-32 )
12 PS-0200082-KH SPRING PIH 2X¥B 2Ty 2X6 (1)
13 137-72355 SAFETY PLATE ASK. Vet YT b-FryaT g (317%39) 1
14 S$D-0600401-SD  HINGE SCREV D= 6 H= 4 2°vRY" D=6 H=4 H
15 B3125-155-000 DISC SPRING 835 AT} (1)
16 ¥P-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 535" % 6.5X13%X0.8 (1)
17 13772405 SAFETY PLATE IRSTALLING PLATE FoET VT L~ MY 33%39 (1)
18 S$-7110710-SP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=7 /ETRYT 11/64-40 L=T7 (1)
19 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 A7°UVITEY 2X6 (2)
20 137-72306 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLIMNG BASE PUETYTO LR PR 4324539 (1)
21 NS-6620310-SP  KUT 3/16-32 nYETIYE 3/16-32 )]
22 ¥P-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5¥10.0%X0.8 593" % 4.5X10%0.8 (2)
23 SS-4110715-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYT 11/64-40 1=7 (2)
24 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE PUETY 70 L-b (1)
25 137-725532 HOTOR PULLEY COVER CONNEC. =% TN - F9TT Y 1
26 B7272-781-000 COVER EOUNTING BRACKET B ANT-FPIEST OB (1)
27 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyarive 11/64-40 (6)
28 $5-7110710-SP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=7 JEFEY” 11/64-40 L=7 (6)
29 WP-0430856-SP  YASHER 4.8X8.4X%0.3 e597 5% 4.8%8.4%0.8 (6)
30 B7271-781-000  COVER HOUNTING BRACKET A IAT-FUSERT A {2)
31 137-72504 MOTOR PULLEY COVER E-§-7°-0- HAT- 1)
32 ¥P-0501016-SC  YASHER 5X10.5X1 L5385 % 5X10.5%1 (3
33 SK-3452000-SE  W0OQD SCREW D=4.5 =20 RENRYT D=4.5 L=20 3

— 37 -




20. SPECIAL SPEC COMPONENTS
904 RBALR

ﬁm

———S

- 10~-11~12-13-14-15-16-17-18

REF.NO. NOTE PART NWO. DESCRIPTION I | AMT.
1 137-85100 WORK CLAMP CARRIER (FOR KNIT) 2)34% (92€/29439) 1
2 S5-5121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 333" 3/16-28 L=9.5 2
3 WP-0850876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 5% 573 6.5X13X0.8 2
4 137-71308 BUTTON-HOLE GAUGE, CROSSWISE ENESI o0 V) B B M ) i
5 137-71209 BUTTOR-HOLE GAUGE, LENGTHWISE RTRUTE A hT-UT(39) 1
6 137-82909 GAUGE (LENGTHWISE, B) RURUPF AN XTI 1
7 B2702-047-L0A  KNIFE A2 1/2 923 1
8 B2702-047-HOA KNIFE Az 5/8 9%/ 1
9 B2702-047-N0A  KNIFE 3/4~ 32 3/4 93¢/ !

10 B2745-771-F00  KNIFE 1/4" Az 174 (370v3-) 1
i1 B2745-771-K00  KNIFE 3/8" 2 3/8 (570v3-) 1
12 B2745-771-L00  KNIFE 1/2" A2 1/2 1
13 B2745-771-400  KNIFE 5/8~ A1 5/8 1
14 B2745-771-N00  KKIFE 3/4 Az 3/4 1
15 B2745-771-P00  KNIFE 7/8" Az 7/8 (570v3-) 1
16 B2745-771-Q00 KMIFE 1~ A2 14vF 1
17 B2745-771-R00  KNIFE 1-1/8" iz 1-1/8 (370v3-) 1
18 B2745-771-500  KNWIFE 1-1/4" A2 1-1/4 1
19 B2746-771-000 KNWIFE GUARD A29r 4% 1
20 137-82800 THROAT PLATE M4 {770v39) 1

— 38 —



Z1. TABLE COMPONENTS

— 39 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION "SI S AMT.
1 137-72603 TABLE F-T" & (AvaY $-%-3%) 1
2 SK-3311600-SC  ¥0OD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 WEHFYT D=3.1 L=16 3
3 B8236~-771-000  GOIL DRAIN FI 538 T 3-2 1
4 B8204-012-000  DRAWER SUPPORT 32Ty 991 2
5 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER EF ST 1
8 SK-3311600-SC  W0OD SCREW D=3.1 L=18 IAEHFY" D=3.1 L=16 ]
7 118-49502 DRA¥ER |33 1
8 137-72751 Z-LEG (COMMEC.) 737 ¥y 1
9 137-72850 UPPER LEG, RIGHT ASSY. S VL M E (1)

10 SK-3483200-SE  ¥00D SCREW D=4.8 L=32 RENZY” D=4.8 L=32 (4)
i1 B8104-552-000  TABLE SUPPORT F-T"h $3L FA4R (2)
12 SH~9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 av37E Ak M8 L=20 (4)
13 ¥S-0851410-KR  SPRING YASHKER 8.6X15X1.4 ATETHT: 8.6X15X1.4 (4)
14 ¥P-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L33 a3 8.7X18%1.6 (4)
15 137-72959 POST RIGHT ASSY. YFIY 33T 43 (1)
16 SD-1204315-SE  HINGE SCREY D=12 H=43.1 2T vxy™ D=12 H=43.1 (4)
17 ¥S-1253010-K¥  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5%3 MR 12.5%21.5X3 (4)
18 ¥P-1252210-SC  WASHER 12.5X%25.8%2.2 BT F 12.5X25.6%2.2 (4)
19 B8112-552-000 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET YRyF1- bA4R (2)
20 B8110-552-000  RUBBER CAP FPOETR4 3YY7° (4)
21 NH-6120003-SE  NUT M12 oy¥ryr H12 332 (4}
22 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP $¥Y7°9F FIa-EYRYT 43 (4)
23 YP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.5 L3883 8.7%18%1.6 (2)
24 T WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15%1.4 ATETHTF 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
25 SH-9082023-SE  SCREW M& L=20 oy AT M8 L=20 (2)
26 137-72868 UPPER LEG, LEFT ASSY. BIEYT L2TY 43 (0
27 SH-8082023~-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 aYyrET AL M8 L=20 (1)
28 WS-0861410-KR  SPRIHG WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 A3 2 8.6X15X1.4 ()
29 111-51503 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT ASM. IRYF19 ¥9TT 9 (1)
30 111-51404 STARD SIDE SUPPORT ASM. 31 Y$29 rYITY (1)
31 137-73155 PEDAL FOR Z-LEG CONNEC. YASGELIENE M b T (2)
32 B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT INE- 2 TS (2)
33 SH-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 ovEFE AF MG L=12 (4)
34 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 ATEPTHTR 6.2X11.4X1.2 (4)
35 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 BTS2 6.7X13X1 (4)
36 112-48600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 734% FA9EY 4% )
37 SH-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 QUA7Th A+ HE L=20 (%)
38 ¥P-0871602~SE  WASHER 2.7X18X1.6 b33 57 % 8.7X18%1.6 (4)
39 111-51809 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET I34% VTN (4)
40 B8153-771-000  PEDAL COMNECTING ROD NS (2)
41 D8113-555-R00  PEDAL BUSHIKG 734% 7799 (4)
42 112-46501 PEDAL N (2)
43 WP-0871602-SE  YWASHER 8.7X18X1.6 33T F 8.7X18%1.6 (4)
44 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 ATETHT3 8.6X15X1.4 (4)
45 NM-6080721-SE  NUT H8 ay37Iyr W8 (&)
46 ¥P-0871602-SE  WASHER 38.7X18X1.8 L5932 8.7X18%1.6 (1)
47 111-51602 OIL HOLDER ASH. FI 54y 9h™2"4 73 (1)
48 NM-6080721-SE  NUT W8 a7+ M8 (1)
49 137-73056 POST LEFT ASSY. YF10 EXTY H3 )]
50 #01 137-73205 TABLE F=T" % (AVA9E-%- 313%39) 1

Note(3¥33) #01..... Special order part

— 40 —

FRE R



22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

U BZBEBE

— 471 -



REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION EoY AMT.
1 111~-81559 THREAD STAND ASM. £b32F vaF 93 1
2 111-31906 SPOOL RETAINER £ke% LA (2)
3 B3320-704-L00O-A SPOOL PIN ARRFOFETY (2)
4 B3311-012~000  SPOOL REST CUSHIOM FISEvIE (2)
5 111-81807 SPOOL REST PIET Ty M (2)
5 SH-6061610-SC  SCREY M6 L=16 E323Y" M6 L=15 (2)
7 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AR2TOFT DRIy (2)
8 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMFRT- $2°TTL (L
g 111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASM. {M2795°B H3 (1)

10 111-81609 SPOOL REST RGD, UPPER {FTHETY 90X (1)
11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AFRFRT YT (1)
12 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT2EYT H5X0.8 L=14 (2)
13 HM-6050001-SE ~ WUT H5X0.8 28739F HHX0.8 193 2)
14 111-81500 SPOOL REST ROD, LOYER {METRTY 9 (1)
15 111-81708 SPOOL REST ARM {4597 B (1)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATEETITR 5.1%9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NH-6050001-SE  HUT W5X0.8 o9y M580.8 132 )
18 B3317-704~000 NUT CI15 £REFET~ FAFYE (2)
19 ¥P-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 5P AT 17X30X2.6 (2)
20 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER AFRFRT- RT-IVIT A (2)
21 ¥S-1643202-KR  SPRING YASHER AFETETF 16.4%26.6X3.2 (0
22 HAD-11532000 STAPLE 2-8 27K (3)

~ 42 —



23. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-791S8-1 (1)

19— 28

g2 ®-30

- 43 —

LBH-7818-1 HAKRS (1)




REF.HO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION oY - AHT.
H8524-110~A40-A GENERATOR STATOR ASH. FToU-% AF-%- U3 1
SS5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PAFY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
137-74260 DRIVING PULLEY FOR EM ASH. EMa9 7+797°-Y ¥9a%9 1
137-77453 HAGKET BASE A ASH. THTEIE MIYERTA YT A (1)
H4007-110-0AB  MAGNET BASE B ASH. TRV MYFRT4 B U3 (1)
¥P-0430856-3P  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 eI HTF 4.8X8.4%0.8 (2)
5$5-7111810-SP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=13 IRETRYT 11/64-40 L=18 2)

137-74252 DRIVING PULLEY FOR EM ASH. EMa9 7+797° -1 73
H4002-110-000  ROTOR NITT AR
137-74203 DRIVING PULLEY FOR EM EM3Y 2b797°-Y

55-815051¢-TP

SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7

FAxIT 15/64-28 L=4.7

81224-771-00B  SCREW (B) ayg- FI-pIe’y bAESS B
137-74401 PULLEY COVER VARUTIE T
58~1121010-SP  SCREW $3307

137-74302 MAIN SHAFT THRUST WASHER 99" h Z5AFTYIY
SS-6111210-SP SCRE¥ 11/64-40 1=12 b3#Y” 11/64-40 L=12
137-74104 STATOR BASE 27-2  MIIYRT4
D2113-555-B00  CORD SET PLATE (B) a-pT FAIEYT OB
MAD-11532000 STAPLE 2-+ IFYTR
HX~0001300-0A CABLE CLIP ¥ET 4T hE 0
SK-3412000-SC  W0OD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 TAERRYT  D=4.1 L=20
137-76000 TABLE F-7"h (E£-%-39)

HZ-0013500-00

CABLE CLARP

¥-71"R37°

24 SK~1312501-SC  W0OOD SCREW D=3.1 L=25 +5E78Y" D=3.1 L=25

25 137-76165 STOP-MOTION SWITCH ASM. FUUUY VR 24993
26 137-76356 TRUKK CORD ASHM. F19r4 3-F" 73

27 #01 137-73304 TABLE F-7"% (E®-%—~ 311%3%)
28 137-77552 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-Z2-}" B3

29 $5-4120915-SP  SCREY 12/64-28 L=9 FATFYS 3/16-28 L=9

30 S$§-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ThEIFYT 11/64-40 L= 5
31 ¥P-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 £ ¥°% 4.5X10%0.8

Note(3¥32) #01..... Special order part

— 44 —

FRRE AR

* P~ ]~
B RS =i et b B B ke BOLE G0 2 L) LD i et e ek
Nt M) et



24. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-7915-1 (2)

LBH-7915-1 BH S (2)

— 45 —



REF.NO. NOTE

At 2 B o AP e b T P o e W ) T TS o e S A L 20 e T e L oy PR W S o TN T e o L i e TS W T ML L o " ot e o e e e T o o b e " o

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP L i VUL 2
2 S5-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FATEYT 3/16-28 L=9 2
3 137-17509 SUSPERSION SCREY FHART FI9EIAThY 1
4 137-74708 SPRING EHIY Y¥2 VU7L-4 EYASUATE 1
5 137-75101 STOP-HOTION DISC PRET V4R 1
] 58-7151210-8P  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=12 2hEFEYT 15/64-28 L=12 2
7 #01  HMTJ-VHOO5600 Y-BELT, 56 INCH VAT &} BEAVF 1
8 137-75903 LEVER CATCH A FOR EM EMa9 7994 1
9 137-74500 STOP-HOTION LEVER FOR EM EMag %%™y 7L-4 1
10 137-75002 SEITCH PRESSER PLATE 249F $I4% 1
11 $5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/156-28 L=6 FATEYT 3/16-28 L=6 2
12 SH-6032002-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=20 RYAYTTETAF M3X0.5 L=20 2
13 ¥P-0320500-SE  WASHER 3.2X0.5 B39 HTF 28T 2TA M3 4
14 MAQ-11602K00 MICRO-SYITCH COVER AAYFERT - 2
15 SH-4031401-SB  SCRE¥ M3 L=14 FAT 2Ry 2
16 137-74609 STOP-HOTION LEVER BRACKET EMIS %™y 7L-4 PUMRTA 1
17 137-74807 SYITCH BRACKET Z49F RV 4 1
18 137-74906 SWITCH BASE A4YF FIYFLR 1
19 , S5-4120915-SP  SCREY 12/64-28 L=9 429" 3/16-28 L=9 2
20 #01  MTS-POOBOCRO MOTOR PULLEY ASHM. P.C.D 80 -2 7°-9Y 43 80 1
21 137-75465 SOLENOID ASH. IYETYILIAFT (3937 Y) 1
22 137-75655 STOP-MOTION BAR ASH. TV FVRTY yyate (1)
23 137-75705 SPRIHG ‘ LTV IIETY ATR 1)
24 ' 137-75608 STOP-MOTION BAR IRV FURTY (D
25 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 R 1/4-40 (1)
26 38-7150740-SP  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=7 RALTEYT 15/64~28 L=7 (4)
27 137-75507 SOLERGID INSTALLIKG BRACKET Pa 5 VIRV ES S (1
28 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 Y71y M4X0.7 132 (3)
29 YP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 347572 4.5%8%0.5 (2)
30 137-75457 SOLENGID ¥RV USRS 53 (1)
31 137-75804 SPRING ¥R ERTINT R (1
32 $5-6121010-SP_ SCREV 3/16-28 L=10 53" 3/16-28 L=10 2
33 137-77016 LEVER STOPPER TIIRFAATILAT - RRUAT 1
34 137-77107 STOPPER GUIDE AFYA° -FT 41T 1
35 137-75309 STOP-MOTION PRESSER PLATE V¥RV V4% 1
36 $§5-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FATEYT 3/16-28 L=9 2
37 137-77354 BELT SIDE COVER ASM. EMan yhady ATARIAT-F937 1
38 137-04556 BELT SIDE COVER ASM. UHAY ATARIAT- 73 (1)
39 137-04903 BELT SIDE COVER FELT WY ATRMEAT - JIAE 2)
40 137-77305 BELT GUIDE AYRE BT AT 1)
41 $S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ATy 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
42 137-04606 BELT SIDE COVER BASE Py ATRRIAT - RYYFET 4 (1
43 137-04705 BELT SIDE COVER SHAFT LY ATRRIAT - YTY ()
44 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING Ed"%2b39 4 (2)
45 $5-9154540-SP SCREY 15/64-28 L=45 oYasET A 15/64~28 L=45 1
46 N5-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyasIYE 15/64-28 1

Note(7EZd) #01.....

Selective part(See page 54)

— 46 —

BIREE, (4 — VAR TEBRT X, )



25. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-782S,792S-1 26. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-793S,7938-1
LBH-7928,7925-1 M H A& LBH-793S5,7935-1 HALKS

27. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-794S,7384S-1
LBH-7845,7945-1 AR &K

- 47 -




REF.NG. WOTE PART HNO. DESCRIPTIOK B ¥y A AMT.
1 137-58503 SPUR GEAR, 194 I9Ey AT AT (194) 1
2 137-58404 SPUR GEAR, 107 Iy ATER(107) 1
3 D1511-772-KA0  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 28179 (2K) (#3) 1
4 B1552-782-000 YORK CLAMP CHECK, 2 191 1
5 137-80903 GUIDE, 2 Iy 2 1
) B2702-047-000 KRIFE 17 Az 140F 1

v,-7 137-81703 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM, B AFLRRARSR T OHL B 1
8 137-58107 SPUR GEAR. 216 298y MITER(216) 1
9 137-58008 SPUR GEAR, 096 avay AT AT (96) 1

10 D1511-773-KA0 YORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER T2L7Y(3K) (73) 1
11 B1552~-783-000  YORK CLAMP CHECK, 3 %X 1
12 137-81000 GUIBE, 3 I3y 3 1
13 B2702-047-500 KNIFE 1-1/4" 32 1-1/4 1
_. 14 137-81703 NEEBLE THREAD TRIMMER CaAM, B TILERATRM9BL B 1
15 137-57505 SPER GEAR, 256 1By M AR (256) 1
16 137-57406 SPUR GEAR, 81 13y AT AR(81) 1
17 137-81109 GUIDE, 4 I (4) 1
18 D1511-774-KA0  WORK CLAMP CHECK HODER 917y (4K) (73) 1
19 B1552-784-000 YORK CLAMP CHECK T4I 1
20 B2702-047-800 KNIFE 1-1/4" iz 1-1/4 1
21 B2745-774-00B KNIFE 1-1/2" 3z 1-1/2 1
22 137-80002 VORK CLAMP ARM, 4 19195 (4) 1
23 137-81208 WORK CLAMP CARRIER, 4 237 4%(4) 1
24 '137-81703 HEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM, B STLRRY AT R4 B 1
25 137-80564 THROAT PLATE CONMEC. MNIAE 274 rvat9(4) 1
26 137-80556 THROAT PLATE ASH., 4 N4% 474 b3 (1)
27 137-80408 THROAT PLATE M2 (4) (1)
28 SS-2090530-SP  SCREW 9/84-40 L= 4.8 TAE5FY" 9/64-40 L=4.8 (2)
29 137-36202 BOBBRIN THREAD TRIMMER LEVER Y24R%Y 97" (1)
30 WP-0451016-SP  ¥ASHER 4.5%20X1 34787 F 4.5X20X1 (N
31 $5-5090320-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 2.2 FIR%YT 9/64-40 L=3.2 n
32 137-35808 LOWER LINK PRARRY A2 vy (1
33 ¥P-0410846~SC  WASHER eI % (4)
34 RC-0370411-KP  RETAINING RING C3 %2 My (4)
35 137-36509 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER LINK IR4E 2ITYHFTYLY (1)
36 SD-0400191-TP  HINGE SCREW D=4 H=1.8 2 u3yT D=4 H=1.9 (2)
37 137-36350 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER ASM. R4 47Y 97T h3 (1)
38 SD-0460182-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 4.6 H= 1.8 27viy" D=4.6 H=1.8 (1)
39 137-36806 ACTUATING PLATE VR4PFY AR BRTO4R (1)
40 137-35451 TRIMMER, LOWER ASM. YR4RRY IR AR H3 (1)
41 B2423-280-00A  WASHER FOR DRIVING KNIFE P PTHTE A (1)
42 $S-3090410-SP  SCREY /FEY" 9/64-40 L=3.5 {1
43 $5-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 339" 1/8-44 1=2.5 (2)
44 137-36608 BORBIN THREAD CLAMP PLATE Y24F HPIATY (1)
45 137-35956 TRIMMER, BPPER ASH. AL RY 9947 3 (1)
45 137-36103 SPRING 4R A% ARTTIATR (1
47 $$-5080320-SP  SCREV 9/684-40 L= 3.2 F323YT 9/64-40 1,=3.2 (1)

— 48 —



28. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-791K,791¥-1) 29, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-792K,782ZK-1)
LBR-791K,791K-1 AN LBH-792K,782K-1 HAEKS

30. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES {LBH-783K,793K-1)
LBH-793K, 793K-1 HAHS &

— 49 -




N

REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION A ANT.
1 #01 137-82107 HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K e 2437 FT-37 K 1
2 D1508-771-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (K) 11 K 1
3 137-82305 NEEDLE PLATE K Y432 (K) 1
4 137-82057 HOOK COMKEC ¥ 393ty K 1
5 137-82255 THREAD TENRSION KO.1 ASH. K 241407399 YyaTo K 1
8 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRIKG ArFI-YNTF A N
7 D3110-772-TA0  THREAD TENSIOK NG.3 ASH. K TVa- 2742 4pF3-9 3 1
8 137-58503 SPUR_GEAR, 194 a9hy MTAe(194) 1
9 137-58404 SPUR GEAR, 107 93y MR (107) 1

10 137-80903 GUIDE, 2 v 2 1
11 #01 137-82107 HOOK TIMIRG GAUGE, K IR RAIVHT FT-90 K 1
12 137-82057 HOOK -CONNEC he ¥93°9 K !
13 D1511-772-KA0  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 4179 (2K) (73) 1
14 D1508-772-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K) ER DU 1
15 137-82255 THREAD TENSION NO.1 ASM. K 41453y 79179 K 1
16 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {FFI-I0"%F A (1
17 D3110-772-TA0  THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASH. K TVa- 2742 <1pF3-2 4% 1
18 B2702-047-G00 KNIFE 1" A2 143 1
19 137-82305 NEEDLE PLATE K A% (K) 1
20 137-81703 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM, B P94 RFUAZIE 954 B 1
21 137-58107 SPUR GEAR, 216 9By AT AT (216) 1
22 137-58008 SPUR GEAR, 96 Y MR (96) i
23 B2702-047-800 KNIFE 1-1/4" Az 1-1/4 1
24 137-81000 GUIDE, 3 90 3 1
25 #01  137-82107 HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K B2 24307 ¥T-3 K 1
26 137-82057 HOOK CONNEC Be ryaty K 1
27 D1511-773-KA0  WORK CLAMP CHECK HCLDER 4179 (3K) (73) 1
28 D1508-773-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (3K) 9L £ 1
29 137-82305 REEDLE PLATE X M4%(K) 1
30 137-82255 THREAD TENSION HO.1 ASH. K FT414r 5399 ¥ K 1
31 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING {FFI-INTF A (1
32 D3110-772-TAO  THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASM. K TVa~ 2742 4b¥F3-2 43 1
33 137-81703 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM, B 9ILER)AREE0IL B 1

Note(F¥E2) #01..... Accessories

— 50 —

e

—



31. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-794K,794K-1)
LBH-794K,794K~-1 HHE S




REF.NO. ROTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Eoy A 4 AMT.
1 137-57406 SPUR GEAR, 81 aEY AT AR (81) 1
pA 137-57505 SPUR GEAR, 256 a9Fy AT R (256) 1
3 137-81109 GUIDE, 4 v (4) 1
4 #01 137-82107 HOOK TIMIKG GAUGE, K BT 243V ¥ K 1
5 137-80002 YORK CLAMP ARM, 4 4197 (4) 1
6 13781208 WORK CLAMP CARRIER, 4 21 4% (4) 1
7 137-82255 THREAD TEHSION NO.1 ASH. K 41445999 ¥ya7e K 1
3 B3129-012-A00 TEMSION SPRING AFFI-INTZ A {1)
Q D3110-772-TA0  THREAD TEKSION NO.3 ASM. X TVa- 2742 Arf3-Y 93 1

10 137-82057 HOOK CONKEC 3T raTy K 1
11 137-81703 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM, B GO RYAAFETOEL B 1
12 DI1511-774-KAQ  WORK CLAMP CHECK HODER TIPS (4K) (9D 1
13 D1508-774-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK, X 141 1
14 B2745-774-00B  KNIFE 1-1/2" Az 1-1/2 1
15 137-82453 THROAT PLATE COMMNEC MRET 4 ¥9as (4K) 1
16 137-80556 THROAT PLATE ASH., 4 M4% 274 93 (1)
17 137-82404 THROAT PLATE MR (4K) {1)
18 $8-2090530-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 L= 4.8 IETRYT 9/64-40 L=4.8 (2)
16 137-36202 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LEVER Y24E30 95T (1)
20 YP-0451016-SP  WASHER 4.5X20X1 EITEF 4.5%20%1 (1)
21 $5-5090320-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 L= 3.2 F9A2Y” 9/64-40 L=3.2 1)
22 137-35808 LOWER LINK YA4RFY IRz YUy (1)
23 WP-0410846-SC  VASHER [ (4)
24 RC-0370411-KP  RETAINING RIMG CH % b4y {4)
25 . 137-36509 BCBBIN THREAD PULLER LINK IR FTYGT YUY (1)
26 SD-0400191~-TP HINGE SCREV D=4 H=1.8 25uzy” D=4 H=1.9 (1)
27 137-3635%0 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER ASH. PEZHEE VAU DS M F (1)
28 SD-0460182-5P HINGE SCREY D= 4.6 H= 1.8 2 uFd™ D=4.6 H=1.8 (1)
29 137-36808 ACTUATING PLATE P43 A2 FETI42 )
30 137-35451 TRIMMER, LOWER ASH. YRAEEY Y% A2 Y3 (1)
31 B2423-280-00A  WASHER FOR DRIVING KNIFE U2 FTETF A (1
32 S§-3090410-SP  SCREW TH3Y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
33 137-36103 SPRIKG YRAFR] 2 IR 7 (1)
34 137-35958 TRIMMER, UPPER ASM. YR4HEY 9942 )3 (n
35 $5-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 339" 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
36 137-36608 BOBBIN THREAD CLAMP PLATE IR4F FIIATY (1)

‘Note(3£52) #01.....Accessories ' _ e

— 52 —



32. TAPE FEEDER COMPONENTS (Special order part)
F7EER (FHEXES)

REF.NG. ROTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION e v 3% 4 AMT.
1 137-85654 TAPE FEEDER ASM. F-7°2%9 0 (93) 1
2 SS-6060210-SP SCRE¥W 3/32-56 L= 1.9 533" 3/32-56 L=1.9 )
3 BQ205-761-000  SPACER FOR TAPE RETAINER F=7° $8L ZA° -9~ (1)
4 B9207-761-000  TAPE RETAINER SPRING F~7° A9IN" % (1)
5 - §S-7090510-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 L= 4.6 2REITZY” 9/64-40 L=4.6 (2)
6 WP-0450000-SD  VWASHER 4.5X8X0.5 59 H" % 4.5X8%0.5 2)
7 137-85308 SPACER F-TOFUTANY AN -# (1)
8 137-85266 TAPE GUIDE PLATE CONNEC F-7°PUEAATY (FY3T) (1
g9 SS-5110740-TP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L= 8.5 F5239" 11/64-40 L=6.5 [€))

.10 B9208-761-000  SET PIN F-7°FUI4A" 2 FAET I~ (2)

11 B9203-761-000  SPRING F-7° PYI44% N} (1)
12 137-85258 TAPE GUIDE PLATE ASM. F=-7°FYHAAY (7]) (1)
13 SS-4090810-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 L=8 FASFYT 9/64-40 L=38 2)
14 137-85456 TAPE ATTACHMENT SUPPCRT PLATE F-7°2% 9442 (yyaty) (2)
15 B9205-047-000  ADJUSTING FELT F-7°2% F4-£Y T1hb (2)
16 137-85605 REINFORCING TAPE ATTACHMENT F-7° %Y (1)
17 WP-0850002-SC  ¥ASHER 8.5X18X1.6 L33z 8.5X18X1.6 (2)
18 ¥S-0902010-KN  SPRING WASHER 9.0X15.0X2.0 ATEETHT R 9X15X2 (1)
19 NS-6200710-SN  RUT 5/16-18 ny¥rYr 5/16-18 (1
20 137-85 753 AUXILIARY TABLE ASK. R IF-778 U3 1

21 137-85704 AUXILTARY TABLE 79" 2F-7%4 (1)
22 137-85803 INSTALLING PLATE RV 2F-TR MIYIATY (2)
23 $5-7110570-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 /ETEYT 11/64-40 L=4.8 (4)
24 SS-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 339" 15/64-28 L=10 (2)

— 53 —




VAL b - E—5—T7—VU—BHEH

33. CORRELATION TABLE OF V-BELT & MOTOR PULLEY

FOR GENERAL-PURPOSE MOTOR AEE-5H
TE—57—1 Motor puliey VAL b - V-belt
Sewing speed |Frequency
EETE RIE# | Axial diameter ) For High-speed For iow-speed
(s.p.m.) (Mz} $14 $18.05 $12.7 $15.88
iz 15 AR AR
2000 50 *13769104 *13769806 - — *MTJIVMO06200 MTJVMO05400
60 *13769500 *13770300 *13771506 - MTIVMO06000 MTJVMOO5300
3600 50 13769203 *13770003 - - MTJIVMO06000 MTJVMOD05300
60 13769609 *13770409 $3771805 - MTJVMOQ5800 MTJVMGQ@O
2300 50 13769302 13770102 — 13770504 MTJVMO06000 MTJVMOOE;OD
60 13769708 *13770508 *13770706 - MTJVMOO5800 MTJVMO05300
2000 50 13769401 *13770201 - *13771001 MTJVMO05800 MTJVMO05400
60 13769807 *13770607. | T13770805 — MTJVMOO5700 MTJVMO05300
FOR E1L.LECTRONIC-STOP MOTCOR E®—¥H
Bewing speed|Frequency Motor pulley O:;;E?neoﬂarr;iﬁ?;:f V-belt
EIb T B -G T )
{s.p.m.) (Hz) T-g 7l 4 (mm) vk
50 *MTSPO0950B0 100 MTJVMOO5800
4000 60 MTSPGOB0O0ORO 85 MTJVMO05600
50 MTSPO085080 30 MTJVMO05600
3600 60 MTSPOO700B0O 75 MTJVMO05500
50 MTSPOOB00BO 85 MTJVMO0S5600
3300 60 MTSPO0G5080 70 MTJVMOO5500
50 MTSPOO750B0 80 MTJIVMOO5600
3000 60 MTSPO0B0O0BO 65 MTJVMO05500

* Special specification parts  SFRIEMAER S

— B4 —



R —-I—EHR

34. TABLE OF EXECHANGING GAUGE

TABLE OF CHANGING GEARS  THEE—WR
1. Small gear 2. Larger gear ABHE
Set S:\il'g:.h Part No. Stl\ilt;'h Part No.
#H L & ik s EF
A 56 13756200 370 13756309
B 60 13756408 347 13756507
c 64 13756606 326 13756705
D 68 13756804 306 13756903
E 72 13757000 288 13757109
F 76 13757208 271 1 3757307
G 81 13757406 256 13757505
H B6 13757604 242 13757703
| 91 13757802 228 13757901
|/ 9 13758008 ! 216 13758107 Y |
\ K 101 13758206 204 13758305 _/
L 107 13758404 194 13758503
M 113 13758602 183 13758701
N 119 13758800 174 13758909
0 126 137590086 164 13759105
P 133 13759204 LD 13759303 |
a 140 13759402 148 | 13759501

TABLE SHOWING PARTS USED IN CONNECTION WITH KNIVES

X* AFAEFE

Knife Work clamp check Throat plate
AR S -4 # W
A B C
—
i
=
No. Size {ram} Part No. & Part No, &%
1 1/4" {6.35) B2702-047-FOQ
2 3/8" (9.53) 32702:047-1(00
3 1/2r (12.7) B2702-047-L0G
4 9/16”  {14.29) B2702-047-V00 81552-781-000
5 5/8" {15.88} B2702-047-M00 13739107
6 3/4" (19.05} B2702-047-NOQ
7 718" (22.23) B2702-047.P00
8 7 (25.4) B2702-047-Q00 81552-782:000
9 1-1/4" {31.75) B2702-047-800 81552-783-000
10 1-3/8" (34.9) 82745-77400A
11 1427 (38.) 82745-774-00B B1852-784-000 13762404
Note(;£3C) Standard model machine is used as the standard for work clamp check and throat plate.

B REREL ERECLTUET,

— B5 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS » 8l
Part Ho. Page Ref.] Part Ho. Page Ref.| Part Ho. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.

m & [ & & H Yo. m & H . & B H No.
BP-5000000-00 34 23 B2613-232-000 22 24 83534-012-000 34 13 NTJ-MS000000 36 20
BP-3000000-00 34 24 B2613-280-000 26 66 B3534-155~000 34 38 MTJ-VHO0O5400 36 16
BP-9000000-00 34 55 B2619-232-000 22 27 B3538-112-000 34 58 MTJ-VHO05600 46 7
BT-0500300-EA 20 25 R2621-232-000 22 28 B3541-012-000 34 28 NTJ-VHOOBOOO 36 17
BT-0500300-EA 34 21 B2623-232-000 22 16 B3554-481-000 34 84 NTS-PO0800BO 46 20
BT-0500300-EA 34 44 B2623-232-000 22 33 B3570-771-000 34 71 H4002-110-000 44 9
BT-0500300-EG 34 83 B2646-771-000 22 19 B4127-352-000 4 46 M4007-110-0AB 44 5
B1107-481-000 2 33 B2657-771-000 26 29 B7101-761-BA0 36 0 M8524-110-AA0-A 44 1
B1110-280-000 20 40 B2702-047-L0A 38 7 B7101-761-BA0 36 19
B1110-280-000 22 42 B2702-047-L00 26 53 B7271-781-000 37 30 HH-6040001-SC 46 28
B1110-280-000 24 39 B2702-047-HOA 38 8 B7272-781-000 37 26 HM-6050001-SE 42 13
B1110-280-000 28 24 B2702-047-N0A 38 9 B3104-552-000 40 11 NM-BO50001-SE 42 17
B1110-481-000-4 2 36 B2702-047-000 48 6 B3108-555-040 40 22 HM-6060001-SE 36 27
B1111-481-000 2 38 B2702-047-000 50 18 B8110-552~000 40 20 NM-6080721-SE 40 45
B1120-352-000 2 18 B2702-047-S00 48 13 B8112-552-000 40 19 NH-6080721-5E 40 48
B1133-761-000 4 715 B2702-047-500 48 20 B8152-771-000 40 32 NH-6120003-3E 40 21
B1135-352-000 4 71 B2702-047-S00 50 23 B8153-771-000 40 40 NS-6080340-5P 4 24
B1153-771-000 4 76 B2745-771-F0C 38 10 B3204-012-000 40 4 N5-6090310-5P 34 5
B1162-771-000 2 17 B2745-771-K00 38 11 B8236-771-000 40 3 NS-6080310-3¢ 34 72
B1209-232-000 8 53 B2745-77T1-L00 38 12 B9203-761-000 53 11 N3-6110310-5P 2 29
B1210-232-000 6 55 B2745-TT1-H00 38 13 B9205-047-000 " 53 15 N5-6110310-3P 4 26
B1210-980-000 6 35 B2745-771-N00 38 14 B9205-761-000 53 3 HS-6110310-3P 34 55
B1212-232-000 6 54 B2745-771-P0OO 38 15 B9207-761-000 53 4 HS-6110310-SP 37 27
B1213-552-000-4 6 1 B2745-771-000 38 1B B9208-761-000 53 10 NS-6110350-SP 12 64
B1214-033-000 34 40 B2745-771-R00 38 17 H§-6110420-5P 34 26
B1215-552-000 6 5 B2745-771-S0¢ 38 18 CQ-2020000-00 34 29 NS-6120310-5P 2 17
B1223-771-000 26 13 B2745-774-00B 48 21 C0-2520000-00 34 48 NS-6120310-SP 2 58
B1224-771-00B & 59 B2745-774-00B 52 14 CQ-3000000-F0 34 41 NS-6150310~SP 4 78
B1224-771-008 44 12 B2746-771-600 38 19 C0-3030000-00 20 24 NS-6150310-SP 8 28
B1229-771-000 & 70 B2917-761-000 30 20 C0-3030000-00 34 2 NS-6150310-5P 12 27
B1231-771-000 & 5B B2917-761-000 30 33 CO-5050000-0¢ 34 20 NS-6150310-3P 14 31
B1410-771-000 8 27 B3107-804-000 32 34 C5-0800818-SH 18 28 NS-6150310-5P 16 28
B1414-232-000 & 26 B3107-804-000 32 42 CS-080081B-SH 26 16 HS-6150310-§F 18 31
B1419-026-000 34 42 B3107-804-000 32 51 C5-090121A-SH 30 22 NS-B150310-8P 18 34
B1419-026-000 34 47 B3108-850-000 4 14 CS-100101B-SH 30 38 NS-6150310-SP 20 44
Bi432-761-000 18 36 B3111-761-000 32 54 C3-1001011-SH 20 35 NS-6150310-SP 22 2
B1432-761-000 24 6 £3112-761-00¢ 32 53 £S-1401014-8P g 7 NS-6150310-SP 22 31
B1432-761-000 28 & B3118-352-000 34 57 CS-1401014-SP 8 13 NS-6150310-8P 22 35
B1432-161-000 28 40 B3118-852-D00 32 57 C5-1401014-8P 10 2t NS-6150310-5P 22 47
B1453-761-000 28 & B3118~552-H0¢ 32 46 ($-1401014-3P 10 24 H5-6150310-SFP 24 8
B1453-771-000 18 35 B3118-771-000 32 37 C$-1401113-TH 32 20 NS-6150310~SP 24 16
B1453-771-000 24 5 83119-771-000 32 39 ¥$-6150310-SP 24 4
B1504-771-000 12 15 B3119-771-000 32 48 D1508-771-K00 50 2 HS-6150310-5P 28 36
B1506-352-000 14 15 B3120-125-000 32 36 D1508-772-K00 50 14 HS-6150310-3P 36 2
B1506-352-000 24 37 B3120-125-000 32 40 D1508-773-K00 50 28 NS-6150310-8P 46 46
B1507-761-000 12 2 B3120-125-000 32 49 D1508-774-K00 52 13 NS-6150350-3P 4 2
B1509-012-000 12 1 B3120-372-000 37 4 DIS11-771-KA0 12 48 H5-6150350-3P 4 35
B1509-761-000 12 49 B3120-372-000 37 24 D1511~772-KAO 48 3 N5-6150350-3P 10 1
B1510-771-00B 12 50 B3121-111-000 32 50 D1511-772-KAG 50 13 N5-6150350-SP 10 17
B1512-761-000 12 51 B3121-980-000 37 8 N1511-773-KA0 48 10 NS-6150350-8P 28 7
B1527-512-00E 30 6 B3125-155-000 4 33 D1511-773-KAG 50 27 HS~-6150430-8F 12 85
B1531-415-000 4 23 B3125-155-000 37 6§ D1511~774-KAO 48 18 N$-6150430-8P 16 21
B1552-781-040 12 A7 B3125-155-000 37 15 Di511-774-KAC 52 12 HS-6150430-5P 24 24
B1552-781-000 12 53 B3126-012-000 32 33 D2113-555-B60 44 18 NS-B6150540-8P 32 45
B1552-782-000 48 4 B3126-012-000 32 43 D3110-772-TA0 50 7 NS-6150810-8P 28 41
B1552-783-000 48 11 B3126-012-000 32 52 D3110-772-TA0 50 17 HS-6160520~3P 32 30
B1552-784-000 48 19 B3120-012-A00 50 6 D3110-772-TA0 S0 32 N3-6200520-5P 22 54
B1602-761-000 16 27 B3129-012-400 50 16 D3110-772-TA0 52 9 HS-6200710-SK 36 23
B1611-352-000 28 15 B3129-012-A00 50 31 D3162-555-B00 2 14 NS-6200710-SH 53 19
B1631-012-B00 22 & B3129-012-800 52 8§ D3310-555-D00 42 20 NS-6200710-SF 24 7
B1811-771-000 20 16 B3129-771-000 32 35 D8113-555-B00 40 41 NS-6240830-SP 22 29
B1850-512-000 34 74 B3210-771-000 4 9§ D8204-555-000 40 5 NS-6240630-8P 34 53
B1903-552-000 8 58 B3214-047-000 2 28 NS-6280810-SP 20 45
B1905-541~A00 8 55 B3214~771-000 4 22 GBR-01606000 18 48 NS-6620310-SP 22 22
B1909-505-000 8 59 B3215-771-000 4 20 NS-6620310-SP 37 11
B2003-771-000 14 26 B3216-047-000 2 24 HX-0001300-GA 44 20 NS-6620310-SP 37 21
B2017-372-000 32 41 B3218-232-000 2 25 HX-0005500-0C 2 15 HS-6660430-SP 28 19
B2019-372-000 32 31 B3219-232-000 2 23 HX-0012300-04 46 1 HS-6660430-SP 46 25
B2412-047-000 18 32 B3224-771-000 4 10 HX-0013500-00 44 23
B2423-280-00A 18 24 R3305-704-000-4 42 11 PS-0200062-Kk 37 12
B2423-280-004 48 41 B3311-012-000 42 4 MAD-11532000 42 22 PS~0200062-KF 37 19
B2423-280-004 52 31 B3311-704-000 42 8 MAO-11532000 44 19
B2502-232-000 16 25 B3317-704-000 42 18 HAD-11602N00 6 14 RC-0370411-KP 18 10
B2607-761-000 24 14 B3318-704-L00-4 42 7 MC-1818008-00 8 5 RC-0370411-KP 18 21
B2608-232-000 22 21 B3320-704-L00-A 42 3 MC-2005007-00 & 51 RC-0370431-KP 48 34
B2611-232-000 22 20 B3508-280-000 34 17 MC-2005007-5¢ & 50 RC-0370411-KP 52 24
B2612-232-000 22 25 B3521-280-000 34 16 MDP-5J081100 § 49 | RC-0031011-KP 20 31

- B —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ® 5
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref.

& B E Mo & & H Ho. 2B E No. B E B HNo.
RC-0931011-KP 20 52 3D-0650305-TF 32 2 $5-4120815-8P 44 29 $S$-7110510-5F 22 52
RC-1291017-KP 30 13 SD-0702001-TH 14 18 $8-4120915-SP 46 2 55-7110510-3P 44 30
RC-1381001-KP 6 32 $D-0720221-SP 4 19 58-4120915-SP 46 19 $5-7110510-3P 46 41
RC-2791218-KP 20 2 $D-0720221-SP 28 54 $5-4120915-5P 46 38 $5-7110570-SP 14 20
RC-3500002-KP 36 7 $D-0720331-SP 18 58 55-4121215-Sp 2 14 S8-7110570-3P 18 7
RC-3781518-KP 6 34 $D-0720331-5P 26 10 55-4121215-3F 4 28 38-7110570-5P 53 23
RC-3781518-KP 20 48 $D-0790201-SD 28 51 $5-4121215-8P 4 37 35-7110710~8P 4 11
RC-4151817-KP B 24 SD-0790203-SP 12 54 $5-4121415-8F 2 20 $5-7110710-5P 8 12
RE-0250000-K0 10 68 SD-0790303-SP 28 34 $5-4150715-SP 22 38 35-7110710-3P 37 18
RE-0400000-K0 4 53 SD-0790402-TP 14 6 $5-4150715-SP 34 51 58-7110710-3P 37 28
RE-0400000-K0 46 44 SD-0790435-TF 12 32 55-4150715-8P 34 66 35-7110840-5P 2 13
RE-0500000-K0 12 5 $D-0791271-SP 18 38 $5-4150715-SP 36 15 55-7110840-5P 2 30
RE-0500000-K0 12 17 SD-0791271-5P 28 70 $5-4150815-SP 2 79 35-7110840-8P 12 21
RE-0B00000-KO 4 6B $D-0791301-8P 4 4 $5-5090320-SP 48 31 $S-9111070-5P 12 43
RE-0600000-K0 10 10 SD-0791501-SP 14 14 $S-5090320-SP 48 47 S5-7110840-5P 26 31
RE-0800000-K0 28 14 $D-0791503-SP 18 62 $5-5090320-SP 52 21 $5-7110010-3F 4 44
RE-0T00000-KO 12 41 $SD-0800342-TF 12 4 $$-5110740-TP 34 56 $8~7110910-TP 24 36
RO-0201801-00 6 2 SD-0800342-TF 12 21 SS-5110740-TP 34 80 $5-7110910-TP 26 47
RO-0360802-00 34 25 $D-0800402-TP 10 11 55-5110740-TF 53 9 S5-7T111120-8P 34 77
RO-0481901-00 4 41 SD-0800681-SP 14 32 $5-5120810-SP 2 57 $S-T111410-TP 30 44
RO~0481901-00 28 30 SD-0870401-SP 16 9 85-5120810-SP 16 2 88-7T111410-TP 30 63
RO-0801501-00 22 49 SD-1000311-TH 22 41 55-6060210-8P 12 52 §S-7111810-3P 44 7
RO-0B91801-00 14 3 $D-1204315-SE 40 16 35-6060210-SP 53 2 35-7120840-3P 2 39
RO-0742401-00 12 28 SD-1501101-SP 36 8 33-8060340-8P 2 37 S5-7120840-3P 2 47
R0O-0742401-00 12 61 SK-1312501-SC 44 24 35-6060510-TP 30 2 S5-7120840-3P 12 25
RO-0742401-00 26 7 SK-3311600-SC 40 2 55-6080320-SP 12 58 S5-7120840-3P 14 23
RO-0781901-00 28 44 SK-3311600-8C 40 8 $5-6080320-SP 18 23 $5-7120840-SP 34 62
RO-0952001-00 32 58 SK-3412000-S¢ 44 21 $5-6080320-SP 48 43 $§-7120910-TP 34 10
RO-0981001-00 34 11 SK-3452000~-SD 4 56 55-6080320-5P 52 3% $8-7150740-5P 14 29
RO-0982401-00 10 32 SK-3452000-SE 37 33 $5-6080340-SP 2 35 $8-7150740-SF 32 16
R0-0982401-00 10 66 SK-3483200-8E 40 10 $5-6090520-SP 26 30 $5-7150740-SP 34 36
SH-4031401-SB 46 15 $5-6000670-TF & 43 $5-7150740-SP 34 60

SB-1100008-00 20 6 SK-4051405-SE 42 12 $5-6090910-SP 34 & $5-7150740-SP 37 9
$B-1100007-00 20 29 SH-6030602-TP 6 39 $5-6110430-TF 26 38 35-7150740-5P 46 26
$B-1100007-00 20 51 SH-6032002-TP 48 12 S5-6110610-TF 2 43 $3-7151210-SP 2 12
3B-1150002-00 36 6 SH-6061610-SC 42 6 55-6110610-TP & 30 33-7151210-5P 4 59
SB-1150005-00 6 7 SH-9061203-SE 40 33 $5-6110810-TP 32 1 55-7151210-8P 8 23
SB-1150005-00 6 33 SK-g083213-CN 36 24 $S-6111040-5P 20 10 $5-7151210-SP 14 1
SB-1200004-00 6 8 SM-9082023-SE 40 12 $5-6111210-SP 44 18 55-7151210-SP 486 B
SB-1200004-00 6 44 SH-9082023-SE 40 25 $5-6120820-TP 18 26 53-7151330-SP 22 15
SB-1450002-00 6 66 3H-9082023-SE 40 27 $5-6120930-TF 14 17 $5-7151330-SP 22 34
SB-1450003-00 6 38 SM~0082023-SE 40 37 $5-6120930-TP 24 12 $S-7151410-TP 30 14
SB-3090001-00 12 87 S0-1110402-H7 34 19 $5-6120940-5P 18 40 SS-7620750-SP 26 58
$D-0400191-TP 14 25 $G-1110601-M2 34 22 $5-6120040-SP 28 5 35-7660510-5F 68 57
$D-0400191-TF 18 12 5Q-1120451-M2 34 33 35-8121010-SP 2 7§ $5-7681850-TF 8 12
S0-0400191-TP 48 38 $5-1080820-SP 34 76 $5-6121010-8P 4 73 SS-7740740-SP 4 69
SD-0400191-TP 52 2B $5-1080930-SP 14 11 $5-6121010-SP 32 23 SS-8090870~SP 32 56
SD-0450211-SP 4 5 $5-1110640-TF 8 61 $8-8121010-5P 46 32 $5-8110410-TP 44 2
SD-0450401-SP 18 50 $5-1110840-TP 24 31 $5-6121050-SP 4 27 $5-8110422-TP 8 1%
5D-0450701-TP 22 55 $5-1110821-TP § 50 33-6121050-8P 30 28 35-8110422-TP 10 6
SD-04680182-SP 18 14 $5-1110840-5P 8 30 $8-6121050-SP 30 34 S5-8110422-TP 10 39
SD-0460182-SP 18 54 §35-1121010-5P 44 14 53-6121050-SP 38 2 $5-8110422-TP 12 18
SD-0460182-SP 48 38 $8-2090510-5P 18 2 $5-6121210-5P 16 13 $S-8110422-TP 22 8
SD-0460182-5P 52 28 $5-2000530-SP 48 28 $3-6121216-5P 16 19 35-8110422-TF 26 26
$D-0500722-TP 12 66 $5-2090530-5P 52 18 35-6151040-SP 53 24 S3-8110422-TP 26 35
$D-0530221-SP 32 10 $5-2090620-5F 6 23 $3-8151412-TP 12 34 $S-8110422-TF 26 36
$D-0550271-TF 18 42 $5-2000810-SP 34 15 $5-6151412-TF 16 30 $5~-8110422-TP 26 61
SD-0600323-SP 18 15 $5-2092110-5P 6 25 $5-6151412-TP 26 11 55-8110422-TF 28 14
$D-0600401-SD 37 5 $5-2110920-TF 6 42 $8-6151412-TP 26 58 55-8110422-TP 28 47
SD-0800401-SD 37 14 $5-3090410-SP 18 2% $S-8151412-TF 30 50 $5-8110520-TP 18 29
SD-0800401-TP 28 32 $5-3080410-SP 48 42 $8-8151412-TPF 32 6 $5-8110520-TPF 18 63
SD-0800403-TP 28 1 $5-3090410-SP 52 32 $S-6151440-SP 16 8 35-8110520-TF 26 17
SD-0600452-TP 12 8 $5-4080320-TP 24 28 $5-8242272-TP 22 12 55-8150410-5p & 8
SD-0802001-SP 32 27 $5-4090315-5P 2 68 $5-8621212-TP 26 54 35-8150410-5F 8 14
SD-0640321-SP 18 56 $5-4000315-Sp 2 73 $5-8660710-TP 32 60 58-8150410-SP 10 12
SD-0840321-8P 26 67 $5-4000810-SF 53 13 $5-7080510-TF 8 48 $5-8150410-SP 10 20
SD-0840321-5P 32 13 $5-4081520-5F 12 13 $$-7090510-8P 4 32 55-8150410-8F 20 22
SD-0840321-SP 32 14 $5-4110515-8P 2 68 _$5-7090510-SP 53 5 $S-8150432-TH 10 42
sD-0640321-SF 32 17 55-4110715-SP 37 2 $5-7080530-SP 3 41 $5-8150510-TP 8 21
SD~0640321-TF 18 45 §5-4110715-8P 37 23 $5-7000910-5F 34 73 55-8150510-TF 20 3
5D-0B840391-TP 32 22 $$-4120615-SP 2 4 $8-7110350-SP 34 30 $5-8150510-TFP 24 1
SD-0840641-SP 28 41 $§-4120815-3F 18 52 SS-T110410-SP 4 48 $5-8150510-TF 44 11
SD-0640752-TP 18 67 $5-4120615-SP 34 35 $S-7110510-SP 10 14 $5-8150710-5F 4 68
$D-0640752-TP 26 85 $5-4120615-SP 48 11 $8-7110510-SP 10 28 35-8150710-SP 6 37
SD-0840801-SP 28 16 $5-4120915-8p 2 51 SS-7110510-5F 10 38 $5-8150710-SP - 10 31
SD-0841003-SP 28 12 $5-4120915-8P 2 52 $5-7110510-SP 20 12 $S-8150710-SP 10 85
$D-0650302-SP 24 29 $5-4120915-SP 2 64 $§-7110510-5P 22 7 | SS-B150710-SP 18 20

— B7 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS * 5
Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref.
= H fo. @ & H Ho. & B H Ho. P H Mo
3S-8150710-5P 24 1% TA-1250406-k0 2 8 111-51404 40 30 137-08601 2 42
$S-8150710-SP 26 4 TA-1250406-R0 4 55 111-51503 40 29 137-06700 2 1
$S-8150710-TP 12 46 TA-1270502-R0 2 9 111-51602 40 4T 137-07104 8 4
55-8150710-1P 14 5 TA-1450302-R0 2 22 111-51909 40 39 137-07252 6 9
55-8150822-TF 6 14 TA-1900502-R0 2 19 111-81500 42 14 137-07351 & 56
$$5-8150822-TF 6 17 TA-2050406-R0 2 21 111-81559 2 1 137-07401 6 15
$5-8150822-TF 8 29 TA-2050406-R0 4 34 111-81609 42 10 137-07500 6 13
55-8150822-TF 8 34 111~81708 42 15 137-07609 6 18
55-8150822-TF 8 40 YP-0320500-SE 46 13 111-81757 2 9 137-07708 8 36
35-8150822-TP & 44 YP-0410846-SC 18 9 111-81807 42 5 137-67807 6 20
$5-8150822-TP 10 62 ¥P-0410846-SC 18 20 111-81906 42 2 137-07806 & 31
$5-8150822-TF 22 10 WP-0410846-SC 48 33 112-46501 40 42 137-08003 6 28
$5-8150822-TP 26 22 ¥P-0410846-SC 52 23 112-46600 40 386 137-08102 6 27
35-8150822-TF 26 44 ¥P-0430801-5C 22 §1 118-49502 0 7 137-08201 6 21
55-8150822-TF 28 31 YP-0430801-5C 28 23 135-02604 4T 137-08300 6 22
55-8150822-TP 28 49 YP-0450000-S0 2 69 135-25803 24 38 137-08409 6 40
$5-8150822-TP 28 52 YP-0450000-S0 46 29 135-30209 34 61 137-08508 6 41
$5-8151150-5P 20 33 ¥P-0450000-S0 53 6 137-00307 4 63 137-08607 6 43
§5-8151160-5P 16 31 YP-0450801-8D 12 69 137-00356 4 62 137-08706 6 47
$5-8151180-5P 16 32 WP-0450801-S0 37 3 137-00406 4 58 137-08805 6 4B
$8-8151160-3P 32 59 YP-0450801-5D 37 22 137-00505 4 B0 137-08904 6 45
$8-8151230-8P 8 ¢ ¥P-0450826-SC 44 31 137-00604 4 65 137-09001 6 60
55-8151230-5P 36 28 UP-0451016-5P 18 6 137-00703 4 57 137-09100 6 48
55-8151550-3p 22 35 ¥P-0451016-5P 48 30 137-00703 4 8 137-08209 6 49
$5-8152030-SP 4 36 YP-0451016-5P 52 20 137-00802 2 3 137-09308 6 64
$5-8620410-T¥ 26 2 YP-0480856-SP 24 3% 137-009901 4 T2 137-09407 6§ 63
$5-8620610-SP 30 7 YP-0480856-SP 30  43. 137-01603 4 64 137-09508 6 85
$5-8660330-3P 30 39 WP-0480856-SP 30 62 137-01107 2 10 137-09605 6 29
$35-8860512-TP 6 10 YP-0480856-SP 37 20 137-01206 249 157-09753 8 62
$5-8660512-TF 6 58 WP-0480856-SP 44 6 137-01305 4 29 137-09902 6 87
S5-8660530-TP 6 72 WP-0501016~SC 37 32 137-01453 2 2 137-10008 6 52
$5-8660530~TP 30 23 ¥P-0501016-SD 26 55 137-01503 2 3 137-10108 6 18
SS-8660530~TP 30 40 YP-0550800-5P 18 51 137-01602 4 38 137-10207 20 7
35-8660610-TF 6 &9 ¥P-0551016-SH 4 15 137-01701 4 39 137-10306 20 4
$5-8660610-TP 20 36 WP-0612056-SD 4 77 137-01800 4 31 137-10405 20 5
$5-8660610-TP 3¢ 1B YP-0612056-50 22 17 137-01958 4 40 137-10504 26 1
$3-8660610-TP 30 18 WP-0612056-SD 22 32 137-02105 2 72 137-10603 2 3
SS-8660610-1P 30 24 ¥P-0612056-SD 30 51 137-02154 2 87 137-10702 20 50
$5-8660810-TP 30 42 YP-0612056-SD 36 25 137-02204 2 T4 137-10801 20 48
S5-8660610-TF 30 49 ¥P-0612516-SD 22 45 137-02303 z2 75 137-10850 20 47
$5-8660612-TF 6 19 YP-0621016-8D 12 56 13702402 2 70 137-10900 20 42
$5-8660612-TP 8 1 WP-0621016-SD 20 43 137-02501 z N 137-11007 20 41
S3-8660612-TF 20 19 UP-0621016-3D 26 32 137-02808 2 59 137-11106 20 39
$SS-8660612-TF 20 26 ¥P-0650876~SD 37 7 13702907 2 58 137-11205 20 38
35-8660810-TP 12 10 YP-0850876-SD 37 16 137-03004 2 32 137-11304 6 51
S$-8660810-TP 26 23 YP-0850876-50 38 3 137-03301 240 137-11403 6 28
35-8660810-TP 30 48 YP-0851056-SD 26 20 13703400 2 34 137-11502 6 6
$5~8881650-TP 6 11 YP-0651056-S0 36 12 137-03509 2 44 137-11601 & 54
55-91104563-TP 20 53 WP-0B51056-SD 36 14 137-03608 2 45 137-11809 6 73
$5-98110513-TF 10 8 YP-0671016-SE 40 35 137-03707 2 63 137-14100 & 46
8$8-9111010-3¢ 12 40 WP-0704016-SP 36 4 137-03756 2 60 137-14209 8 45
$5-9120643-TP 10 48 YP-0850002-SC 36 22 137-03806 2 Bl 137-14308 8 42
55-9120643-TF 10 53 WP-0850002-3C 53 17 13703905 2 B2 137-14407 8 57
55-9120643-TF 10 58 WP-0871602-SE 40 14 137-04002 2 65 137-14508 8 37
$8-9120910-TF 18 37 ¥P-0871602-SE 40 23 137-04101 4 43 137~14605 8 38
$5-9150010-8p 12 55 VP-0871602-SE 40 38 137-04150 4 42 137-14704 & 38
§5-9151120~CF 24 17 WP-0871602-SE 40 43 137-04200 4 45 137-14803 8 33
$$-9151160-CP 28 17 UP-0871602-SE 40 45 137-04309 4 87 137-14951 8 31
$8-9151180-CP 36 13 WP-1021016-SD 20 34 137-04408 4 47 137-15107 8 32
$5-0151540-Sk 36 10 WP-1221016-SP 20 46 137-04556 4 50 137-15354 & 25
$5-9152130-CP 22 44 WP-1252210-SC 40 18 -137-04556 46 38 137-15404 8 35
55-9152130-CP 24~ 11 WP-1702600-S0 42 19 137-04564 4 49 137-15503 & 36
$5-9152130-CP 24 21 US-0451040-KP 26 39 137-04606 4 54 137-15602 8 22
$$-9154540-8F 22 30 US-0510002-KN 42 16 137-04606 46 42 137-15701 3 2
$5-0154540-SP 26 19 ¥S-0621210-KR 36 26 137-04705 4 52 137-15800 8 20
$5-9154540-SP 46 45 ¥S-0621210-KR 40 34 137-04705 46 43 137-15909 & 17
$5-9201510-S8 22 53 WS-0651510-KF 24 10 137-04903 4 51 137-16006 8 18
$5-9201973-CP 24 9 ¥S-0861410-KR 40 13 137-04903 46 39 137-16105 10 4
5S-9241513-CP 30 65 ¥S-0861410-KR 40 24 137-05009 2 48 137-16204 10§
¥S-0861410-KR 40 28 137-05108 2 50 137~16303 16 27
TA-0180401-H0 34 27 ¥S-0861410-KR 40 44 137-05207 Z 55 137-16303 10 36
TA-0550604-R0 2 7 ¥S-0902010-KN 36 21 137-05306 2 4 137-16451 16 28
TA-0550604-R0 2 54 ¥S-09062010-KN 53 18 137-05405 2 53 137-16501 10 64
TA-0550604-R0 8 3 ¥S-1253010-KN 40 17 137-05603 4 30 137-16600 10 67
TA-0750704-R0 2 16 ¥S-1643202-KR 42 21 137-06106 1 ™ 137-18808 1019
TA-0850604-R¢C 2 & : 137-06205 2 78 137-16808 16 35
TA-1050504-R6 2 & 110-02904 6§ 3 137-06403 3 47 137-16907 10 18

- B8 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS *® 5l

Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part HNo. Page Ref.

= & ' Ho. m & B o o B Mo & 8 H Fo.
137-16807 10 34 137-25205 16 14 137-36350 18 13 137-46607 28 48
137-17004 10 9 137-25304 16 16 137-36350 48 37 137-46706 28 46
137-17152 10 22 137-25403 16 6 137-36350 52 27 13746805 28 45
137-17202 10 30 137-25502 12 62 137-36509 18 3 137-46904 28 50O
137-17301 10 15 137-25601 16 5 137-36509 48 35 137-47001 28 28
137-17400 10 3 137-25700 186 4 137-36509 52 25 13747100 28 27
137-17509 10 2 137-27300 20 23 137-36608 18 22 137-47209 28 28
137-17509 10 15 137-27458 20 55 137-36608 43 44 137~-47308 28 21
137-17509 45 3 137-27466 20 54 137-36608 52 36 137-47407 28 22
137-17608 10 7 137-27508 34 54 137-36715 18 33 137-47506 28 25
137-17608% 10 33 137-27607 20 37 137-36806 18 15 137-47506 32 5
137-17707 10 13 137-27706 20 27 13736806 48 39 137-47605 28 20
137-17707 10 25 137-27604 20 32 137-36306 52 29 13747704 26 18
137-17707 10 37 137-28001 20 28 137-36905 18 48 137-47803 26 21
137-17806 19 46 137-28100 20 30 137-37002 18 47 137-47902 26 28
137-17855 10 43 137-28209 20 21 137-37101 18 41 137-48009 26 27
137-17905 10 52 137-28308 20 20 137-37200 18 39 137-48108 26 25
137-17954 10 49 137-28407 34 79 137-37309 18 43 137-48207 26 24
137-18002 1¢ 57 137-28506 34 45 13737408 18 4 137-48306 26 3
13718051 10 54 137-28605 34 32 137-37408 26 8 137-48355 25 1
137-18101 10 45 137-28704 34 50 137-37408 28 10 137-48405 26 9
137-18101 16 51 137-28803 34 52 137-37507 18 49 137-48504 26 12
137-1810% 10 55 137-29058 20 17 137-37655 18 27 137~48603 26 15
137-18200 10 44 137-29207 20 11 137-37804 12 63 137-48751 26 63
137-18200 10 50 137-29306 20 9 137-38117 18 57 137-48769 26 62
137-18200 10 55 137-29652 20 18 137-38216 18 64 137-48900 26 68
137-18309 16 61 137-29702 20 14 137-38307 18 65 137-49056 26 64
137-18408 1¢ 41 137-29702 20 56 137-38414 18 60 137-49205 26 69
137~18507 10 490 137-29751 20 15 137-38604 18 55 137-49304 28 11
137-18507 10 60 137-2976¢ 20 13 13738711 18 61 137-49403 28 13
137-18606 10 23 137-29801 34 78 137-38919 18 53 137-49502 28 18
137-1860% 10 29 137-30262 & 53 137-39008 18 59 137-49650 28 4
137-13606 16 47 13730270 § 52 137-39107 18 3 137-49809 28 3
137-18606 16 59 137-30304 8 16 137-41004 22 43 137-49908 28 2
137-18705 8 10 137~31153 14 28 137-41103 22 4 137-50005 28 35
137-18754 8 9 137-31161 14 24 137-41202 22 3 137-50104 28 53
137-18804 g 11 137-31203 14 27 137~41251 22 1 137-50203 28 37
137-18903 g 6 137-31302 14 18 137-41301 22 6 137-50351 28 38
137-18000 8 15 137-31401 14 19 137-41400 22 18 137-50500 28 29
137-19000 16 63 137-315090 14 9 137-41509 22 9 137-50609 28 39
137-19000 16 33 137-31658 14 12 137-41608 22 1 137-50757 28 42
137-19208 8 2 137-31807 14 13 137-41707 22 38 137-50807 28 43
137-20107 12 8 137-31906 14 21 137-41806 22 50 137-50955 26 34
137-20206 12 11 137-32003 14 22 137-41905 22 23 137-51151 26 40
137-20354 12 12 137-32102 12 14 137-42002 22 26 137-5130¢ 18 66
137-20404 12 23 137-32201 12 22 137-42101 22 13 137-51300 26 42
137-20503 i2 18 137-32300 12 20 137-42200 24 20 137-51409 26 33
137-20602 i2 9 137-32409 14 8 137-42309 24 18 137-51508 26 37
137-20701 12 37 137-32508 14 10 137-42408 24 15 137-51607 28 6
137-20859 12 3 137-32607 14 4 137~42507 22 46 137-51706 28 33
137-21006 12 7 137-32706 14 7 137-42606 24 23 137-51805 24 40
137-21105 12 30 137~-32805 © 14 2 137-42705 22 48 137-51805 26 5
137-21253 12 29 137-32904 258 8 137-42853 24 33 137-52704 30 19
137-21402 12 35 137-33001 12 39 137-42861 24 30 137-52803 30 12
137-21501 12 36 137-33159 12 44 137-43000 24 34 137-52902 30 5
137-21600 12 33 137-33308 12 42 137-43208 24 13 137-53009 30 4
137-21709 12 26 137-33456 14 30 137-43307 24 32 137-53116 30 58
137-21808 12 24 137-33704 12 58 137-43513 24 4 137-53207 30 67
137-21907 12 38 137-33902 12 68 137-436804 24 2 13753306 3¢ 66
137-22004 18 30 137~35154 18 4 137-43711 24 3 137-53405 30 54
137-22103 12 6¢ 137-35162 18 1 137-44800 22 14 137-563512 30 56
137-22202 12 57 137-35451 18 17 137-44909 24 22 137-53611 30 55
137-22301 12 19 137-35451 48 40 13745005 24 27 137-53702 30 57
137-22400 12 45 137-35451 52 30 137-45104 24 26 137-53819 30 53
137-23507 16 I 137-35469 18 16 137-45203 24 25 137-53900 30 52
13723705 16 i 137-35808 18 11 13745351 22 37 137-54007 30 64
137-23804 15 11 137-35808 48 32 137-45500 22 A0 137-54106 30 4
137-23903 16 10 137-35808 52 22 137-45609 26 52 137-54205 3 21
137-24067 16 23 137-35956 18 18 137-45856 26 51 137-54304 3 15
137-24307 16 29 137-35956 48 45 137-45906 26 46 137-54403 30 37
137-24358 18 26 137-35956 52 34 137-46003 26 43 137-54502 30 20
137-244086 18 22 137-36103 18 19 137-48102 26 60 137-54650 30 27
137-24505 18 24 137-36103 48 48 137-468151 26 57 13754650 30 32
13724653 16 3 137-36103 52 33 137-46201 26 59 137-54700 30 37
137-24901 16 12 137-36202 18 5 137-48300 26 49 137-54809 30 25
137-25007 16 . 18 137-38202 48 29 137-46400 26 48 137~5480% 36 36
137-251086 16 17 13736202 52 19 - 137-46508 26 50 137-54908 30 28

— 59 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ‘ *® 5l

Part Yo. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref.
&= % H o, & & H Ho. &= & B Ho. = % ®H Yo

137-54908 30 35 137-66407 34 63 137-80803 50 10

137-55004 36 61 137-66506 34 64 137-81000 48 12

137-55103 30 60 137-86605 34 37 137-81000 50 24

137-55202 30 359 137-668704 34 49 137-81109 43 17

137-55301 30 47 137-66753 34 43 137-81109 52 3

137-55400 30 46 137-66803. 34 59 137-81208 48 23

137-55509 30 45 137-66902 34 81 137-81208 52 6

137-55608 6 68 137-67009 2 46 137-81703 48 7

137-55707 30 8 137-87207 34 8 137-81703 48 14

137-55756 30 1 137-67308 34 9 137-81703 48 24

137-55806 30 11 137-67405 34 39 137-81703 50 20

137-55905 30 3 137-67504 26 45 137-81703 50 33

137-58002 30 10 137-67603 34 34 137-81703 52 11

137-56101 30 9 137-67702 34 46 13782057 50 4

137-57406 48 16 137-68106 36 5 137-82057 50 12

137-57406 52 1 137-68155 36 1 137-82057 50 26

137-57505 48 15 137-68205 36 3 137-82057 52 10

137-57505 52 2 137-68304 36 9 137-82107 50 i

137-58G08 48 9 137-68403 36 11 137-82107 50 11

137-58008 50 22 137-59302 36 18 137-82107 50 25

137-58107 48 8 137-71209 38 5 137-82107 5¢ 4

137-58107 5 21 137-71308 38 4 137-82255 50 5

137-58404 48 2 137-72207 37 10 137-82255 50 15
S 137-58404 50 g 137-72256 37 1 137-82255 50 30

137-58503 43 1 137-723086 3F 20 137-82255 52 7

137-58503 50 8 137-72355 37 13 137-82305 50 3

137-59006 30 30 137-72405 37 17 137-82305 50 19

137-5910% 30 31 137-72504 37 31 137-82305 50 29

13759659 32 26 137-72553 37 25 137-82404 52 17

137-59808 32 25 137-72603 40¢ 1 137-82453 52 15

137-59807 32 24 137-72751 40 8 137-82800 38 20

137-60004 32 21 137-72850 40 9 137-32909 38 6

137-60103 32 19 137-72888 4 26 137-85100 38 1

137-60202 32 15 13772059 40 15 137-85258 53 12

137-60301 32 12 137-73056 40 49 137-85266 53 8

137-60400 32 18 137-73155 40 31 137-85308 53 7

137-60509 32 4 137-73205 40 50 137-85456 53 14

137-60608 32 3 137-73304 44 27 137-85605 53 16

137-60707 32 32 137-74104 4 17 137-85654 53 1

137-60756 32 029 137-74203 44 1¢ 137-85704 53 21

137-60806 32 8 137-74252 44 8 137-85753 53 20

1357-60905 32 9 137-74260 44 3 137-85803 By 22

137-61002 32 44 137-74302 44 15 137-93806 30 6%

137-61051 3z 38 137-T4401 44 13 137-840603 36 T0

137-61101 32 7 137-74500 46 ]

137-61200 32 11 137-74608 46 16

137-61306 32 28 137-74708 46 4

137-61457 32 47 137-74807 45 17

137-61507 32 55 137-74906 46 18

137-63107 4 25 137-75002 48 10

137-63156 4 1 137-75101 46 5

137-63255 4 7 137-75200 30 63

137-83404 4 8 137-75308 46 35

137-63503 4 21 137-75457 46 30

137-63651 4 6 137-75465 46 21

137-63701 4 18 137-75507 46 27

137-63800 4 3 137-75606 46 24

137-63509 4 17 137-75655 a5 22

137-64008 4 18 137-75705 46 23

137-64105 4 13 137-75804 46 31

137-54204 4 12 137-75903 46 3

137-64303 2 27 137-76000 4 22

137-64352 2 23 137-76166 44 25

137-65003 34 32 137-76356 44 26

137-65102 4 75 137-77016 45 33

137-65201 34 70 137-77107 46 34

137-65300 34 B8 137-77305 46 40

137-65409 34 89 137-77354 46 37

137-65508 34 87 137-77453 44 4

137-65607 34 3 137-77552 44 23

137-65706 34 14 137-80002 48 22

137-65805 34 12 137-80002 52 5

137-65904 34 13 137-80408 48 27

137-66100 34 7 137-80556 48 26

137-668159 34 1 137-80556 52 16

137-66258 34 3 137-80564 48 25

137~66308 34 4 137-80503 48 5

— B0 —










118 4

JUKI CORPORATION JUKI RS>

1588, 4 Primted In Japan




